## DPIE FEE SCHEDULE — EFFECTIVE MARCH 2, 2025

This table is as referenced in Prince George's County Code Subtitle 2, Division 14C, Section 2–253.63.			
DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee (not including other applicable fees)	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation (if higher than minimum)	
GENERAL PERMIT FEES			
After Hours Permit	\$72	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Permit Fee \$72. Plus Technology Fee — 10%	
Developer Contribution — Road Construction Fee in Lieu — Offsite Improvement PB Condition. <i>LMS Note:</i> When depositing payment, prepare receipt with customer number account that each payment should be deposited.		No Technology Fee. Only applicable if required by PB Condition. These fees are typically collected with each applicable building permit.	
Duplicate Documents — at discretion of staff		Plus Technology Fee — 10%	
Duplicate Permit	\$6.60	Plus Technology Fee — 10%	
M-NCPPC Review Fee	\$5	Plus Technology Fee — 10%. This fee is collected with all permits that require M–NCPPC review.	
Miscellaneous Document Searches (for MPIA and Staff Searches)	\$82 per hour over two hours; \$0.32 per letter—sized page; \$6.60 per document (permits, U&O certificates, oversized sheets, inspection history, census reports, certified copies); \$53 plus \$6.60 per page for re—stamped plans).		
New Plan Review Fee — NEW PERMIT FEE	\$120	\$120 per discipline per hour. Plus Technology Fee — 10%	
Post Construction Permit Fee — Residential — 1st Offense		Fees are assessed in addition to normal building permit fees. Plus Technology Fee — 10%. Refer to County Code 4—352(i)(53).	
Post Construction Permit Fee — Commercial — 1st Offense		Fees are assessed in addition to normal building permit fees. Plus Technology Fee — 10%. Refer to County Code 4—352(i)(53).	
Post Construction Permit Fee — Residential — 2nd Offense		Fees are assessed in addition to normal building permit fees. Plus Technology Fee — 10%. Refer to County Code 4—352(i)(53).	
Post Construction Permit Fee — Commercial — 2nd Offense		Fees are assessed in addition to normal building permit fees. Plus Technology Fee — 10%. Refer to County Code 4—352(i)(53).	
Preliminary Design Meeting	\$990	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Technology Fee	10%	As Appropriate	
Variance Application Fee	\$231.00	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Note: All DPIE/Health permitting and licensing fees are assessed an additional ten percent (1	0%) Technology Fee		
Abbreviations:			
DU — Dwelling Unit			

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	
	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)	
LF — Linear Foot			
R/W — Right—of—Way			
SF — Square Foot			
Govolution Fees:			
The Govolution servicing fees for ACH, credit and debit card payment processing are as follow	rs:		
* eCheck/ACH payments incur a servicing fee of \$1.50.			
* Visa Consumer Debit Transactions incur a flat rate service fee of \$3.95.			
* All other Credit & Debit card transactions incur a service fee of 2.45% of the payment amoun	ıt.		
Visit ePayments to make online payments.			
BUILDING PERMIT FEES			
BUILDING LEAVIT FEES			
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING PERMIT FEES			
Addition — Residential		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (SF x \$1.17	
	SF	plus \$1.30/SF over 3500 SF) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$112 U&O + \$5	
		M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Alteration/Repair — Interior	\$220	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$220 or 1%	
		of Construction Cost, whichever is greater) + \$112 U&O if applicable.	
		Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Alteration/Repair without U&O — Exterior	\$220	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$220 or 1%	
		of Construction Cost, whichever is greater). Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Application Filing Fee for New Buildings, Structures	\$66.00	Administrative \$66 plus Up to 50% of the Estimated Cost of the Permit	
		(Refundable less Administrative and Plan Review Costs Incurred if	
		Application is Cancelled). Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Areaway/External Stair Addition	See Alteration/Repair without U&O —		
	Exterior		
Basement Finishing	See Alteration/Repair interior		
Bike Signage Fee (based on Planning Board Condition)	Varies	No Technology Fee. Collect only if required by Planning Board	
		Condition	
Building Permit — Modification/Revision After Issuance — Residential	\$132	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$132 + \$53	
Total Manager Transfer Transfe	<b>4132</b>	Grading Fee if applicable + \$5 M–NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
		The state of the s	
Building Permit — Modification/Revision Prior To Issuance — Residential	\$66	\$66 + \$53 Grading Fee if applicable + \$5 M-NCPPC. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Carport	\$1.17 per SF plus \$1.30/SF over 3500	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (SF x \$1.17	
		plus \$1.30/SF over 3500 SF) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M–NCPPC. Plus	
		Technology Fee 10%	
Deck or Pergola	\$151.00	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$151 + \$53	
		Grading Fee + \$5 M–NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Demolition (Not Full Raze)	\$172	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$172 + \$53	
	<b>41,2</b>	Grading Fee if Exterior + \$5 M–NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Enclose Existing Porch/Deck — or — New Porch	See Alteration/Repair interior	ū	
	midital		
L	<u> </u>		

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	$\neg$
		(if higher than minimum)	
Fair Share Contribution (based on Planning Board Condition)	Varies	No Technology Fee. Collect only if required by Planning Board Condition	
Fence — Residential	\$145	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$145 + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Fire Damage — Residential		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$660 or 1% of Construction Cost, whichever is greater) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M–NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Fire Sprinkler — Residential — NFPA 13R or 13 System	\$220.00	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + \$4 per head or minimum \$220. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Fire Sprinkler — Residential (one and two family dwelling and townhouses not more than 3 stories) — NFPA 13D System	\$ 152 residential	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + \$152 residential. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Fireplace with Chimney	See Alteration/Repair interior		
Fireplace/Wood Stove — Prefabricated	See Alteration/Repair interior		
Garage — Attached and Detached	\$1.17 per SF	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (SF x \$1.17) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M–NCPPC + \$112 U&O. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Gazebo — Residential	\$151	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$151 + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Home Builder Guarantee Fund	\$50	No Technology Fee. (DPIE Keeps \$1 for Administrative Processing) — Assessed on New Residential — Per Dwelling Unit	
Light Pole Base (Private Street Lights)	\$99	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$99 + \$46 for each Additional Pole Base + \$53 Grading Fee. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Master File — Plans On File (POF) — fees charged for one building permit only	See Single Family Dwelling (New Construction House)		
Mobile Home Replacement (Existing Parks Only)	\$1,485	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$1485 + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC + \$112 U&O. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Open Pit	\$151	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$151 + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC.Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Patio — Residential > 500 Sq Ft	\$151	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$151 + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Permit Application Renewal, Extension — or — Extension of Expired Permit	\$132	Plus Technology Fee 10%; Add \$5 M-NCPPC	
Permit Renewal — Residential	\$132	Plus Technology Fee 10%; Add \$5 M-NCPPC	
Pole Barn		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$132 or 1% of Construction Cost, whichever is greater) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Post Construction Permit Fees	See General Permit Fees Section		
Public Safety and Behavioral Health Surcharge Fee — all other locations — subject to determination by M–NCPPC	\$ 9,680 (July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025)	Per Building; No Technology Fee	

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	
Dite ice Description	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)	
	( · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	( <b>9</b> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Public Safety and Behavioral Health Surcharge Fee — locations inside Transportation Service	\$ 3,229 (July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025)	Per Building; No Technology Fee	
Area 1, as defined by M-NCPPC in Approved General Plan and for construction in an area			
included in a basic plan or conceptual site plan abutting existing or planned mass transit rail			
station site operated by WMATA and complies with requirements of any sector plan, master			
plan or overlay zone — subject to determination by M–NCPPC			
Public Safety Fee — Mitigation for Police	\$4,983	Per Building; No Technology Fee; Collect Fee if Required by Planning	
		Board Conditions	
Public Safety Fee — Mitigation for Fire	\$1,741	Per Building; No Technology Fee; Collect Fee if Required by Planning	
		Board Conditions	
Ramp	\$151.00		
		Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Raze — Residential	\$396	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$396 or 1%	
		of Construction Cost, whichever is greater) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5	
		M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Retaining Wall — > 2 ft. — Residential	\$120 per wall	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$120 per wall	
		+ \$53 Grading fee + \$5 M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%.	
Roofing — Shingles & Plywood — Residential	See Alteration/Repair without U&O —		
	Exterior		
Satellite Dish — Residential	\$99	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$99 + \$5	
		M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
School Surcharge Fee — All Other Locations — subject to determination by M-NCPPC	\$ 20,500 per DU (July 1, 2024 to June	Per DU; No Technology Fee	
	30, 2025)		
School Surcharge Fee — locations inside Transportation Service Area 1 and locations within a	\$11,950 per DU (July 1, 2024 to June	Per DU; No Technology Fee	
Basic Plan or Conceptual Site Plan that abuts a mass transit rail stations with certain	30, 2025)	,	
M-NCPPC approvals — subject to determination by M-NCPPC	, ,		
Shed > 150 Sq Ft	\$1.17 per SE	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (SF x \$1.17)	
Shed > 150 Sq Ft	\$1.17 per 51	+ \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
C' 1 E '1 D H' OI C + H > -2.500 C E	ф4 00 <i>5</i>	-	
Single Family Dwelling (New Construction House) < 3,500 Sq Ft	\$4,095	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$4095 + \$53	
		Grading Fee + \$112 U&O + \$5 M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%.	
		Add School Facility Surcharge and Public Safety and Behavioral Health	
Single Family Dwelling (New Construction House) > 3,500 Sq Ft	\$4,005	Surcharge Fees.  Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$1.17 plus	
Single Paining Dwelling (New Constituction House) > 5,500 Sq Ft	\$4,093	\$1.30/SF over 3500 SF) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$112 U&O + \$5	
		M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%. Add School Facility Surcharge	
		and Public Safety and Behavioral Health Surcharge Fees.	
Solar Panels (Ground—mounted) — Residential	¢15Q	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$0.03 per	
Solat Lancis (Orband—inbunica) — Residential	\$138	watt or \$158, whichever is greater) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC	
		+ \$112 U&O. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Solar Panels (Roof—mounted) — Residential	\$158	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$0.03 per	
John Falles (1007 mounted) Residential	\$136	watt or \$158, whichever is greater) + \$5 M-NCPPC. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Sun Room	See Addition — Residential	· ·	
	1		

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	$\neg$
		(if higher than minimum)	
	( · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Swimming Pool (Above—ground/Restoration) — Residential	\$132	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$132) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M–NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Swimming Pool (In—ground) — Residential	\$297	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$297) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M–NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Townhouse (New Construction House)	See Single Family Dwelling (New Construction House)		
Underpinning — Residential or Commercial	See Alteration/Repair without U&O — Exterior		
Use & Occupancy — 1 & 2 Family Dwelling	\$112	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Waterproofing	See Alteration (Interior or Exterior), Repair, Accessory, or Miscellaneous Building Permit		
Window Well	See Alteration/Repair without U&O — Exterior		
COMMERCIAL BUILDING PERMIT FEES	1		
ADA Chairlift/Vertical Lift (Exterior) — Commercial	\$220	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$220 or 2% of verifiable construction cost prepared by A/E or GC, whichever is	
ADA Chairlift/Vertical Lift (Interior) — Commercial	\$220	reater) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%  Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$220 or 2%)  of verifiable construction cost prepared by A/E or GC, whichever is  greater) + \$5 M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Addition/Enlargement — Commercial	See New Construction, Addition, Enlargement — Commercial	greater) + \$15 M-1verre. Thus reclinology fee 1070	
Alteration (Interior or Exterior), Repair, Accessory, or Miscellaneous Building Permit — Commercial	\$220	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$220 or 2% of verifiable construction cost prepared by A/E or GC, whichever is greater) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC + \$277 U&O if applicable.  Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Alteration/Repair — Interior — Commercial	See Alteration (Interior or Exterior), Repair, Accessory, or Miscellaneous Building Permit — Commercial	This reciniology rec 1070	
Alteration/Repair without U&O — Exterior — Commercial	See Alteration (Interior or Exterior), Repair, Accessory, or Miscellaneous Building Permit — Commercial		
Application Filing Fee for New Buildings, Structures — Commercial	\$500	Administrative Fee \$66 + 50% of the Estimated Cost of the Permit or \$500 (Whichever is higher) (Refundable of application filing fee, less Administrative and Plan Review Costs Incurred if Application is Cancelled). Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Awning — Commercial	See Alteration (Interior or Exterior), Repair, Accessory, or Miscellaneous Building Permit — Commercial		
Building Permit — Modification/Revision After Issuance — Commercial		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$660 + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M–NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Building Permit — Modification/Revision Prior to Issuance — Commercial	\$198	Total Fee = \$198 + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M–NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
	-		

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	
	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)	
Building Permit — Revision After Issuance — with No Changes to Plans — Commercial	\$99	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Revision Fee \$99. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Cell Towers	\$900	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$900 or 2% of Verifiable Construction Cost estimate prepared by A/E or GC, whichever is greater) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Demolition (Not Full Raze) — Commercial	\$220	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$220 or 2% of Verifiable Construction Cost estimate prepared by A/E or GC, whichever is greater) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Elevator — Interior — Commercial	See Alteration (Interior or Exterior), Repair, Accessory, or Miscellaneous Building Permit — Commercial		
Fence — Commercial		Total Permit Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$198 per fence or 2% of Verifiable Construction Cost estimate prepared by A/E or GC, whichever is greater) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Fire — Miscellaneous — NEW PERMIT FEE	\$110	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Fire Fee \$110. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Fire Alarm — Commercial	\$264	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Fire Fee \$264 Per Floor. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Fire Damage — Commercial	\$440	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$440) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Fire Revision — NEW PERMIT FEE	\$132 per review cycle	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Fire Fee \$132 per cycle. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Fire Sprinkler — Commercial — NFPA 13D System	\$231	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Fire Fee \$231. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Fire Sprinkler — Commercial — NFPA 13Ror 13 System — NEW PERMIT FEE	\$220	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Fire Fee (\$220 minimum, \$4 per head, whichever is greater). Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Fire Suppression Hood — Commercial	\$231	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Fire Fee \$231. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Foundation Only — Commercial — NEW PERMIT FEE	20% of permit fee for overall project	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (20% of fee for overall project) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Light Pole Base — Commercial		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$220 or 2% of verifiable construction cost prepared by A/E or GC, whichever is greater) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M–NCPPC + \$277 U&O. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Mechanical Permit — Commercial/Residential	\$86	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Mechanical Fee (\$86 or 1.3% of Mechanical Construction Cost, whichever is greater). Plus Technology Fee 10%	
New Construction, Addition, Enlargement — Commercial	\$220	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$220 or \$1.65 per SF, whichever is greater) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC + \$277 U&O. Plus Technology Fee 10%	

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	
Diffe it Description		(if higher than minimum)	
	(not including other applicable lees)	(in nigher than minimum)	
Observation Stand — Commercial	\$220	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$220 or 2%)	
Oosel valion Stand — Commercial	\$220		
		of verifiable construction cost prepared by A/E or GC, whichever is	
		greater) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC + \$277 U&O. Plus	
		Technology Fee 10%	
Permit Extension — Commercial	\$264	\$264. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Permit Renewal — Commercial	\$264	\$264. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Totalia ii wa a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	<b>420</b> .	\$20 H 1 145 100 1070	
	4000		
Raze — Commercial	\$990	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit \$990 + \$53	
		Grading + \$5 M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Retaining Wall — Commercial	\$198	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$198 per	
	,	wall or 2% of Verifiable Construction Cost estimate prepared by A/E or	
		GC, whichever is greater) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M–NCPPC. Plus	
	a 11 1 a 1 5 1 1	Technology Fee 10%	
Roofing — Covering — Commercial	See Alteration (Interior or Exterior),		
	Repair, Accessory, or Miscellaneous —		
	Commercial — Exterior		
Satellite Dish — Commercial or Residential	\$151	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$151 + \$5	
		M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%.	
Signs, Freestanding/Ground Mounted — Commercial or Residential	\$264	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$264 + \$53	
Signs, 1 reestanding of ound wounted Commercial of Residential	Ψ204	=	
		Grading Fee + \$5 M–NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Signs, Reface (Wall Mounted or Reface) — Commercial or Residential	\$73	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$73 + \$5	
		M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Solar Panels (Ground—mounted/Pole) — Commercial	\$220	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$200	
Solar Fallets (Growna Mountain Fore)	<b>422</b> 0	minimum or \$0.02 per watt for 100kW to 2MW; \$0.016 per watt for	
		=	
		over 2 MW; whichever is greater) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M–NCPPC.	
		Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Solar Panels (Roof Mounted) — Commercial	\$220	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$200	
		minimum or \$0.02 per watt for 100kW to 2MW; \$0.016 per watt for	
		over 2 MW, whichever is greater) + \$5 M-NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee	
		10%	
Special Event (Use and Occupancy Temporary Structures)	\$198 plus \$26 for each structure over 10	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$198 plus	
Special 2 rate (ess and essupency ramporally structures)	1 = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	\$26 per structure over 10). Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Special Event — Expedited Review Fee — Application Filed and Accepted 1 business day	\$1,000 plus cost of county overtime and		
prior to event	contracted inspection		
Special Event — Expedited Review Fee — Application Filed and Accepted 11 business days to	\$350	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
15 business days prior to event — More than 10 Structures (Tents, Stages, Inflatables) and/or			
More than 500 Expected Attendees			
	40.70	DI T. I. I. F. 100/	
Special Event — Expedited Review Fee — Application Filed and Accepted 11 business days to	\$250	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
15 business days prior to event — Up to 10 Structures (Tents, Stages, Inflatables) and no more			
than 500 Expected Attendees			
Special Event — Expedited Review Fee — Application Filed and Accepted 6 business days to	\$550	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
10 business days prior to event — More than 10 Structures (Tents, Stages, Inflatables) and/or			
More than 500 Expected Attendees			
1	l		

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	
	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)	
Special Event — Expedited Review Fee — Application Filed and Accepted 6 business days to business days prior to event — Up to 10 Structures (Tents, Stages, Inflatables) and no more	\$450	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Special Event — Expedited Review Fee — Application Filed and Accepted 4 business days to 5 business days prior to event	\$600	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Special Event — Expedited Review Fee — Application Filed and Accepted 3 business days or less prior to event	\$1,000	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Special Event (Including Farmers' Market) — Organizer's Temporary U&O Fee		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$143 if filed before April 30th, \$238 all others). Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Swimming Pool — Restoration — Commercial — NEW PERMIT FEE	\$220	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$220. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Swimming Pool In Ground — Commercial	\$990	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$990 + \$53 Grading Fee + \$277 U&O + \$5 M-NCPPC	
Tanks (Above Ground or Below Ground); Add, Remove or Replace	\$172	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$172 + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M–NCPPC. Plus Technology Fee 10%.	
Telecommunication Antennas/Cell Towers Permit Fee — (Co—Location)	\$450	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$450. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Telecommunication Antennas/Cell Towers Permit Fee — (Minor Modification)	\$270	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$270. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Telecommunication Antennas/Cell Towers Permit Fee — (New)	\$900	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee (\$900 or Construction Cost x 0.0096, whichever is greater) + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC + \$277 U&O. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Telecommunications Transmission Facility Application Fee (Co—Location)	\$1,800		
Telecommunications Transmission Facility Application Fee (Master Plan Update Fee)	\$600	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + \$600 Building permit fee	
Telecommunications Transmission Facility Application Fee (Minor Modification)	\$600	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + \$600 Building permit fee	
Telecommunications Transmission Facility Application Fee (New)	\$3,000	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + \$3,000 Building permit fee	
Telecommunications Transmission Facility Application or Plan Revision Fee	\$300	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + \$300 Building permit fee	
Tenant Fit—out — Commercial	See Alteration (Interior or Exterior), Repair, Accessory, or Miscellaneous Building Permit — Commercial		
Tower Crane		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$660. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Use & Occupancy — Food Facility — Commercial	\$178	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + U&O Fee \$178. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Use & Occupancy — New Building or Addition, Alteration, Repair to Existing Building — Commercial	\$277	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + U&O Fee \$277. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Use & Occupancy — No Construction, New Tenant or Owner Change — Commercial	\$198	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + U&O Fee \$ 198. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Use & Occupancy — Temporary — Commercial or Residential	See Use & Occupancy Fees Temporary —— Inspections Section		

DPIE Fee Description		Fee Rule — Fee Calculation (if higher than minimum)	
Use & Occupancy — Non Food Facility— Commercial		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + U&O Fee \$ 172. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Use & Occupancy — Temporary Construction Trailer	_	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + U&O Fee \$ 264 per trailer. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Use & Occupancy — Temporary Office Trailer	±	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + U&O Fee \$ 198 per trailer. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Waterproofing		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Building Permit Fee \$198. Plus Technology Fee 10%	

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	
	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)	
ELECTRICAL TRADE PERMIT FEES			
Electrical Permit Fee — A/C Equipment Unit	\$50	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$50. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Appliance	\$50	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$50. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Audio/Visual Equipment	\$90	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$90. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Bonding Only	\$99	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$99. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Data/Telephone Equipment	\$90	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$90. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Dental Chair	\$50	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$50. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Dispenser with Pump	\$90	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$90. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Electrical Demolition	\$90	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$90. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Electrical Sign	\$50	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$50. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Electric Vehicle Charging Per New Outlet — NEW PERMIT FEE	\$110	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$110 per outlet. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Fire Alarm	\$90	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$90. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Generator	\$50	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$50. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Heating Equipment Unit	\$50	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$50. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Imaging Equipment (CT Scan, MRI, X—ray)	\$90	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$90. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Light Fixture, Exclude Light Pole (Segment of 15)	\$50	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$50. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Light Pole	\$50	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$50. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Motor	\$50	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$50. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Motor Control Center	\$162	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$162. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — New Home (Up to 400 Amps)	\$198	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$198. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — New Home (Over 400 Amps)	\$277	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$277. Plus Technology Fee 10%	

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	
	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)	
Electrical Permit Fee — Office Partition (Relocatable) Furniture Whip	\$50	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$50. Plus	
		Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Radio/TV/Satellite Communication Station	\$90	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$90. Plus	
		Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Re—Introduction of Power	\$119	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$119. Plus	
	050	Technology Fee 10%  Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$50. Plus	
Electrical Permit Fee — Rough Wire Outlet, Segment of 15	\$30	Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Security Alarm	002	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$90. Plus	
Electrical Fernite Fee Security Alarm	\$70	Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Service Equipment/Heavy Up (Up to 300 Amps)	\$90	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$90. Plus	
		Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Service Equipment/Heavy Up (Over 300 Amps)	\$162	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$162. Plus	
		Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Spray Paint Booth	\$198	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$198. Plus	
		Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Sub Panel (Up to 300 Amps)	\$90	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$90. Plus	
		Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Sub Panel (Over 300 Amps)	\$119	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$119. Plus	
	\$1.62	Technology Fee 10%  Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$162. Plus	
Electrical Permit Fee — Swimming Pool	\$162	Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Temporary Fire Alarm	\$90	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$90. Plus	
Productive Termination Temporary The Financia	470	Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Therapeutic Pool, Spa, Tub, Hydro—massage	\$90	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$90. Plus	
		Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Transfer Switch	\$50	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$50. Plus	
		Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Transformer and UPS System	\$99	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$99. Plus	
		Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Work with Power Company	\$50	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$50. Plus	
Elaskia I Dami's East What Harry I are Valence	¢100	Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Whole House Low Voltage	\$198	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$198. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Cut—in Power	\$119	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$119. Plus	
Ziesticki i stillit i se di di li i si si	ΨΠ	Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Disconnect — Amp	\$119	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$119. Plus	
·		Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Exit Sign (Segment of 15)	\$50	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$50. Plus	
		Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Fire Pump	\$363	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$363. Plus	$\neg$
		Technology Fee 10%	

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee (not including other applicable fees)	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation (if higher than minimum)	
Electrical Permit Fee — Meter Stack/Replacement (Individual Meter)	\$50	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$50. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee —Miscellaneous	\$99	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$99. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Multi—Family Dwelling — Apts/Condos (Individual Meters)	\$119	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$119. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Smoke Detector (Segment of 15)	\$50	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$50. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Solar PV System — (Group of 100 Panels) — Commercial and Residential	\$95	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$95. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Temporary Wiring	\$162	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$162. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Thermostat	\$50	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$50. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Trench	\$119	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$119. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical Permit Fee — Work Started by Others	\$198	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Electrical Permit Fee \$198. Plus Technology Fee 10%	

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee (not including other applicable fees)	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation (if higher than minimum)	
	(not including other applicable rees)	(ii iiigiici tiiaii iiiiiiiiiiiii)	
SITE/ROAD PERMIT FEES			
Bond Recall Fee	\$330	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Bond Reduction Fee	\$330	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Bus Shelter Fee In Lieu	\$19,800	No Technology Fee. Planning Board Conditions require bus shelters case by case basis. Permittee shall install pad for shelter. DPW&T will furnish and install shelter. Pay fee in lieu of Shelter, prior to issuance of site road permit.	
Developer Contribution — Fee in Lieu of Frontage —— LMS Note: When depositing payment, prepare receipt with customer number account that each payment should be deposited.	Based on County Approved Design and Design/Construction Cost	No Technology Fee. Only applicable if waiver has been approved by DPIE Director. Collected with Grading or Street Construction Permit.	
Extra Review Cycle Fee	permits	Fee Required after 4th Review Cycle, each Cycle. This fee applies to Site Development Concepts, Street Grade Establishment, Street Construction Permits, Site Development Rough Grading Permits, Site Development Fine Grading Permits. Add 10% Technology Fee. Refer to County Code 23—115 (e).	
Floodplain Information Request	\$66	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Floodplain Modeling (GIS by County) — 1 Residential Lot	\$330	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Floodplain Modeling (GIS by county) — Existing Conditions	\$3,300	\$3300 Fee is Assessed Per Tributary. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Floodplain Modeling (GIS by county) — Existing &/or Proposed Conditions	\$4,620	\$4620 Fee is Assessed Per Tributary. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Floodplain Study/Delineation Review — Length of Stream	\$0.66	\$ 0.66 Per LF of Stream. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Floodplain Study/Delineation Review — Structures	\$264	\$264 Per Structure. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Floodplain Study/Delineation Review —Set Elevation	\$66	\$66 Per Structure. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Grading, Street Construction, Special and Restoration Permit Fees — PART ONE — Road Construction *		Road Construction Permit Fee = 11% of approved construction cost of all work in public r/w — and — private streets for Single Family and Townhouse Residential. Construction cost based on County Approved Construction Price List. One third is collected at time of permit application and remainder prior to permit issuance. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Grading, Street Construction, Special and Restoration Permit Fees — PART TWO — Grading *	\$53	\$0.01056 per SF of Disturbed Area Outside of Public R/W. One Third is collected at time of permit application. Remainder is collected prior to permit issuance. Plus Technology Fee 10%.	

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	
	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)	
Grading, Street Construction, Special and Restoration Permit Fees — PART THREE — SWM/SD Outside R/W *	\$44	SWM/SD Outside R/W Permit Fee = 11% of approved construction cost of all SD and SWM work outside public r/w, based on County Approved Construction Price List. One third is collected at time of permit application and remainder prior to permit issuance. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
* These fee categories are applicable to Street Construction Permits, Site Development Rough or Fine Grading Permits, Special Permits. These fees are applicable to Restoration Permits that include restoration of new subdivision roads to enable use of new roadway for Construction Traffic.			
Grading, Street Construction, Special and Restoration Permit Extensions — PART ONE *	N/A	Road Construction Permit Extension Fee 25% of original permit fee (based on 11% of Construction Cost). Plus Technology Fee 10%.	
Grading, Street Construction, Special and Restoration Permit Extensions — PART TWO *	\$53	Grading Permit Extension Fee \$0.01056 per SF of Disturbed Area Outside of Public R/W. Plus Technology Fee 10%.	
Grading, Street Construction, Special and Restoration Permit Extensions — PART THREE *	N/A	SWM/SD Permit Extension Fee 25% of original permit fee (based on 11% of construction cost). Plus Technology Fee 10%.	
Grading, Street Construction, Special and Restoration Permit Extensions — Minor *	\$132	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Grading, Street Construction, Special and Restoration Permit Extensions – Major Revision *		Grading Fee = Cost of Plan Review Services; Road Construction Fee = 11% of construction cost of incremental change; SWM/SD Outside R/W Fee= 11% of construction cost of revised portion. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Haul Road/Logging—Timber Transport Permit		Plus Technology Fee 10%. Pay 1/3 of permit fee at time of application and remainder prior to issuance.	
Haul Road/Logging—Timber Transport Permit Extension	\$396 Haul Road, 25% of Logging/Timber Transport Original Permit Fee		
Haul Road/Logging—Timber Transport Permit Revision	\$132	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Letter of Responsibility	\$152	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Oversize/Overweight Vehicle Permit	\$1,584	Plus Technology Fee 10%. Pay 1/3 of permit fee at time of application and remainder prior to issuance.	
Oversize/Overweight Vehicle Permit Extension	\$330	25% of Original Permit Fee. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Oversize/Overweight Vehicle Permit Revision	\$132	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Post Construction Permit Fees	Refer to General Fees Section		
Residential Driveway Apron Rural Double (Driveway Width > 15 to 20 ft)	\$446	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Residential Driveway Apron Rural Single (Driveway Width = 10 to 15 ft)	\$302	Plus Technology Fee 10%	

(not including other applicable fees)  Residential Driveway Apron Urban Double Standard (Driveway Width > 15 to 20 ft)  Residential Driveway Apron Urban Single Standard (Driveway Width = 10 to 15 ft)  Residential Driveway Parking Pad Permit  \$125 \$125 + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC  Residential Driveway Permit Extension  Varies  Residential Driveway Permit Extension  Varies  Plus Technology Fee 10%  Plus Technology Fee 10%  Residential Driveway Permit Extension  Varies  Plus Technology Fee 10%  S158 \$158 + Grading Fee. These Restoration Permit Fees are applicable to minor restoration work, for example pools, pool removal, residential additions/alterations. Plus Technology Fee 10%  Restoration Permit Fee — Commercial Minor Work  Restoration Permit Fee — Commercial Minor Work	
Residential Driveway Apron Urban Single Standard (Driveway Width = 10 to 15 ft)  Residential Driveway Parking Pad Permit  \$125 \$125 + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC  Residential Driveway Permit Extension  Varies  25% of Original Permit Fee  Residential Driveway Permit Revision  \$132 Plus Technology fee 10%  Restoration Permit Fee — Residential Minor Work  \$158 \$158 + Grading Fee. These Restoration Permit Fees are applicable to minor restoration work, for example pools, pool removal, residential additions/alterations. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Residential Driveway Parking Pad Permit  \$125 \$125 + \$53 Grading Fee + \$5 M-NCPPC  Residential Driveway Permit Extension  Varies 25% of Original Permit Fee  Residential Driveway Permit Revision  \$132 Plus Technology fee 10%  Restoration Permit Fee — Residential Minor Work  \$158 + Grading Fee. These Restoration Permit Fees are applicable to minor restoration work, for example pools, pool removal, residential additions/alterations. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Residential Driveway Permit Extension  Varies 25% of Original Permit Fee  Residential Driveway Permit Revision  \$132 Plus Technology fee 10%  Restoration Permit Fee — Residential Minor Work  \$158 + Grading Fee. These Restoration Permit Fees are applicable to minor restoration work, for example pools, pool removal, residential additions/alterations. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Residential Driveway Permit Revision  \$132 Plus Technology fee 10%  Restoration Permit Fee — Residential Minor Work  \$158 + Grading Fee. These Restoration Permit Fees are applicable to minor restoration work, for example pools, pool removal, residential additions/alterations. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Restoration Permit Fee — Residential Minor Work  \$158	
minor restoration work, for example pools, pool removal, residential additions/alterations. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Restoration Permit Fee — Commercial Minor Work \$264 \$264 + Grading Fee. These Restoration Permit Fees are applicable to	
restoration work due to minor commercial construction. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Restoration Permit Revision \$132 Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Restoration Permit Extension 25% of original permit fee Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Road Plan Deficiency Fee \$180 (1 residential lot); \$1,800 all other permits required roads in the permit scope. This fee is applicable to Site Development Fine Grading Permits and Street Construction Permits. Add 10% Technology Fee. Refer to County Code Subtitle 23—115(f).	
Site Development Concept Plan Review – Church or Non—Profit \$330 Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Site Development Concept Plan Review – Commercial \$660 Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Site Development Concept Plan Review (1 Residential Lot)  \$198 Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Site Development Concept Plan Review (2 or More Residential Lots)  \$660 Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Site Development Concept Plan Revision \$132 Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Site Development Concept Plan Extension \$132 Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Small Wireless Facility Administrative Permit Fee (Filing Fee)  \$480 Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Small Wireless Facility Permit Fee – utility facility installed under roadway pavement in public right—of—way  \$3.12 Per LF Utility Facility Under Roadway Pavement in Public ROW. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Small Wireless Facility Permit Fee – utility facility installed outside roadway pavement in public right—of—way  \$0.78 Per LF Utility Facility Outside Roadway Pavement in Public ROW. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Small Wireless Facility Permit Fee – aerial utility facility in public right—of—way  \$0.36 \ \$0.36 \text{ Per LF Aerial Utility Facility in Public ROW. Plus Technology} \ Fee 10%	

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	
·	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)	
Small Wireless Facility Permit Fee – per structure	\$60	\$60 Per Structure. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Small Wireless Facility Permit Fee Moratorium Road – roadway pavement cut	\$15.60	\$15.60 Per LF Roadway Pavement Cut. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Small Wireless Facility Permit Revision Fee (before issuance) – for each review cycle after first	\$180	\$180 Per Review Cycle after First Cycle. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Small Wireless Facility Permit Revision Fee (after issuance)	\$132	Calculate based on the above for revised portion of permit. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Small Wireless Facility Permit Extension Fee	\$156	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Small Wireless Facility Maintenance Utility Permit Fee — Issuance	No charge	(Additional fees due at renewal of Small Wireless Facility Maintenance Utility Permit, based on work performed in prior year)	
Small Wireless Facility Maintenance Utility Permit Fee — Renewal (due annually, beginning on first anniversary)	\$324 per facility	Due Annually. Plus Technology Fee 10%. (Additional fees due at renewal of Small Wireless Facility Maintenance Utility Permit, based on work performed in prior year)	
Small Wireless Facility Maintenance Utility Permit Fee – roadway pavement cuts	\$225	\$225 Per Cut. Plus Technology Fee 10%. (Additional fees due at renewal of Small Wireless Facility Maintenance Utility Permit, based on work performed in prior year)	
Small Wireless Facility Maintenance Utility Permit Fee – above ground aerial installation	\$27.60	\$27.60 Per LF. Plus Technology Fee 10%. (Additional fees due at renewal of Small Wireless Facility Maintenance Utility Permit, based on work performed in prior year)	
Special Utility Permit — Administrative Fee	\$360	Pay at time of permit application (filing fee). Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Special Utility Permit — Not Under Roadway		Pay 1/3 of permit fee at time of application and remainder prior to issuance. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Special Utility Permit — Aerial Utility in ROW	\$0.24/LF of Aerial Utility in ROW	Pay 1/3 of permit fee at time of application and remainder prior to issuance. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Special Utility Permit Impact Fee (Moratorium Roads)	\$12/LF of Roadway Cut	Pay 1/3 of permit fee at time of application and remainder prior to issuance. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Special Utility Permit — Under Roadway	\$ 2.40/LF of Utility Under Roadway	Pay 1/3 of permit fee at time of application and remainder prior to issuance. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Special Utility Permit Extension	\$120	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
(Special Utility) Maintenance Utility Permit Annual Fee	\$6,000	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
(Special Utility) Maintenance Utility Permit A&I Fee — Pavement Cuts	\$173 per cut	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
(Special Utility) Maintenance Utility Permit A&I Fee — Aerial Installation	\$21 per LF	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Street Name Signs Fee in Lieu	\$ 330 per sign	No Technology Fee; This fee is assessed for public street name signs, which are fabricated and furnished by DPW&T Sign Shop.	

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	
Dite ice Description		(if higher than minimum)	
SWM/SD As Built Plan	\$495	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
SWM/SD As Built Plan — Non— profit, Church, Tax Exempt	\$248	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
SWM/SD Plans Update if Permit Not Issued 24 Months after "Technical" Approval	\$132	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
SWM Fee in Lieu		No Technology Fee. This fee is paid at time of Grading Permit for most projects. For small projects that do not require grading permit, this fee is collected at time of Site Development Concept approval. Refer to county code 32—120(a)(9)	
Stormwater Management Pond Maintenance (public ponds)	\$11,000	11% of total construction cost for public ponds. Plus Technology Fee. This fee is paid at time of Grading or Street Construction Permit.	
Tree Preservation, Reforestation, and/or Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Mitigation — Fee in Lieu	Amount Approved by M-NCPPC	No Technology Fee. This fee is paid at time of Grading or Street Construction Permit.	
Temporary Gravel Access Permit	\$396	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Temporary Gravel Access Permit Extension	\$99	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Special Drain Permit	\$132	\$132 per Connection. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Road Construction Permit	Based on Grading and Street Construction Permit Fees Listed Above		
W/S Final Plat Review	\$462	\$462 Per Plat Mylar. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
W/S Final Plat Review Surcharge — Expedite	\$132	\$132 Per Plat Mylar (additional). Plus Technology Fee 10%	
W/S Category Amendment Residential (1 DU)	\$462	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
W/S Category Amendment Residential (2—10 DU's)	\$1,320	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
W/S Category Amendment Residential (11—25 DU's)	\$2,970	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
W/S Category Amendment Residential (26—100 DU's)	\$4,620	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
W/S Category Amendment Residential (101+ DU's)	\$19,800	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
W/S Category Amendment Commercial (2 acres or less)	\$2,640	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
W/S Category Amendment Commercial (> 2 acres)	\$8,580	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
	•		

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee (not including other applicable fees)	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation (if higher than minimum)
	(not meraum other approante rees)	( mg. v. v. m.
W/S Category Amendment Mixed Use (residential fee + commercial fee)		Based on Residential Plus Commercial Fees Listed Above. Plus
	Fees Listed Above	Technology Fee
W/S Category Amendment Late Fee	11% of W/S Category Amendment Fee	Plus Technology Fee 10%
Water Category Waiver — Public Connection	\$462	Per DU. Plus Technology Fee 10%
Sewer Category Waiver — Public Connection	\$462	Per DU. Plus Technology Fee 10%
Well Waiver — Residential Interim System	\$660	Per DU. Plus Technology Fee 10%
Septic Waiver — Residential Interim System	\$660	Per DU. Plus Technology Fee 10%
Well Waiver — Non—Residential Interim System	\$1,122	Per DU. Plus Technology Fee 10%
Septic Waiver — Non—Residential Interim System	\$1,122	Per DU. Plus Technology Fee 10%
W/S Plan (report)	\$264	Per Copy. Plus Technology Fee 10%
W/S Category Map (36" x 60")	\$370	Per Copy. Plus Technology Fee 10%
W/S Category Map (11" x 17")	\$132	Per Copy. Plus Technology Fee 10%
W/S Category Map Excerpt	\$66	Per Copy. Plus Technology Fee 10%

DPIE Fee Description		Fee Rule — Fee Calculation (if higher than minimum)	
BUSINESS LICENSE FEES			
Benefit Performance – Bingo, Benefit Dinner, Pull Tabs, Silent Auction, Bazaar		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$99. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Benefit Performance — Carnival Permit (0—7 Days)		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$363. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Benefit Performance — Carnival Permit (Each Week or Portion of a Week Thereafter)		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$198. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Benefit Performance — Carnival Permit (per Ride)		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$33. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Benefit Performance — Charitable Gaming Event Permit (per Event)	\$297	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$297. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Benefit Performance — Charitable Gaming Event Permit (per Mechanical Device)		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$99. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Benefit Performance — Raffle Permit		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$33. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Building Contractor License	\$158	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$158. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Building Contractor License Renewal		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$99. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Duplicate Business Licenses	Building Contractor \$13; Motor Vehicle Repair Facility \$7; Electrical \$26	Per Copy. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical — Contractor License Limited License (New, Renewal)		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$264. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical — Master Exam (Limited)		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$158. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical — Master Limited (New, Renewal) License		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$158. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical — Master Limited Late Fee — License Renewal within 30 Days After Expiration**		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$198. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Electrical — Master Limited Late Fee — License Renewal within 60 Days After Expiration**	\$264	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$264. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Fortune—Telling License	\$495	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$495. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Late fee for business licenses not renewed before the expiration date	\$132 added to license renewal fee	Per Copy. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Letter of Reciprocity		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$33. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Motor Vehicle Repair Facility License		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$99. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Multi—Family Rental License Fee	See Enforcement Fees		

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	
DIE PC Description	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)	
	(not including other applicable rees)	(ii iiigiici tiiaii iiiiiiiiiiiii)	
Off—Road Vehicle License	\$40	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$40. Plus Technology	
	·	Fee 10%	
Pawn Dealer Employee License Renewal	\$132	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$132. Plus	
awn Dealer Employee Electise Renewar	\$132	Technology Fee 10%	
D D 1 I' D 1	ф1 220		
Pawn Dealer License Renewal	\$1,320	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$1320. Plus	
		Technology Fee 10%	
Pawn Dealer New Employee License	\$198		
		Technology Fee 10%	
Peddlers & Itinerant Vendors (Ice Cream Trucks Only)	\$152	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$152. Plus	
		Technology Fee 10%	
Public Dance License	\$1,980	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$1980. Plus	
	¥-,,, ••	Technology Fee 10%	
Secondhand Dealer Employee's License Renewal	\$122	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$132. Plus	
Secondinand Dealer Employee's License Renewar	\$132	Technology Fee 10%	
		I .	
Secondhand Dealer License	\$1,320	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$1320. Plus	
		Technology Fee 10%	
Secondhand Dealer New Employee's License	\$198	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$198. Plus	
		Technology Fee 10%	
Short—Term Rental License Fee — Host	See Enforcement Fees		
Short—Term Rental License Fee — Platform	See Enforcement Fees		
Short Term Remai Electise Fee Flatform	See Emoreement rees		
0' 1 F '1 H /F 1 D (11' F			
Single—Family House/Townhouse Rental License Fee	See Enforcement Fees		
Solicitor (Door—to—Door) License	\$66	63	
		Fee 10%	
HEALTH PERMIT AND LICENSE FEES			
Agricultural Well Certification	\$198	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$198. Plus Technology	
Agricultural well certification	\$196	Fee 10%	
	<b>#10</b>		
Duplicate Health Licenses — Public Swimming Pool, Public Swimming Pool Operator, Public	\$18	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Spa, Food Service Manager Certification, Food Service Facility, Vending Machine, and Open			
Fire Permit. (Specified in Subtitle 12)			
Food Facility Closure Reinspection — Non—Office Hours (Specified in Subtitle 12)	\$210	63	
		Fee 10%	
Food Facility Closure Reinspection — Office Hours (Specified in Subtitle 12)	\$120	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$120. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Food Service – (Food Protection Program) FPP Pre—settlement Inspection	\$495	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$495. Plus Technology	
(2 day 2 day		Fee 10%	
Food Service Facility – Chronic Offender* (Specified in Subtitle 12)	\$600 to \$1,200		
1 ood Service Pacifity – Chronic Offender (Specified III Subtitle 12)	\$000 to \$1,200	Technology Fee 10%	
		1 Connoingy Fee 10/0	

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	
2.1.2.1.0.2.00.1.p.1.0.1		(if higher than minimum)	
		,	
Food Service Facility — Farmers Market License Fee — For—Profit, Non—Profit or	\$330	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$330. If Applied for	
Government Agency (If applied after April 30th for participation in up to 2 markets)		after April 30th for Participation in up to Two Markets. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Food Service Facility — Farmers Market License Fee — For—Profit, Non—Profit or	\$231	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$231. If applied by	
Government Agency (if applied for on or before April 30th for participation in up to 2 markets)		April 30th for Participation in up to Two Markets. Plus Technology Fee	
		10%	
Food Service Facility — Farmers Market License Fee — Single Day License	\$99	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$99. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Food Service Facility — Farmers Market Samplers License	\$33	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$33. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Food Service Facility — High HACCP Priority (Hazard Analysis Critical Control Point)	\$845	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$845. Plus Technology	
The service ruently rings in reer rinorty (riazara rinary) is entitled contact rollin)	\$0.13	Fee 10%	
Food Service Facility — Moderate HACCP Priority	\$660	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$660. Plus Technology	
Food Service Facility — Woderate HACCF Priority	3000	Fee 10%	
D. 10. 1 D. W. J. HAROND' 1	Ф4.40		
Food Service Facility — Low HACCP Priority	\$449		
		Fee 10%	
Food Service Facility — Mobile Unit Reciprocity (Specified in Subtitle 12)	\$360	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$360. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Food Service Facility — Non—Profit	\$330	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$330. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Food Service Facility — Operating without a Certified FSM* (Specified in Subtitle 12)	\$600	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$660. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Food Service Facility — Permit Late Fee per Day** (Specified in Subtitle 12)	\$24	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$24. Plus Technology	
(	,	Fee 10%	
Food Service Facility – Temporary Event	\$165	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$165. Plus Technology	
1 ood service racinty – remporary Event	\$103	Fee 10%	
E1C	\$00	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$99. Plus Technology	
Food Service Facility – Temporary Event – Government/Municipal Sponsored Event	\$99	Fee 10%	
	40	ree 10%	
Food Service Facility – Temporary Event – Non—Profit	\$0		
Food Service Facility – Vending Machine	\$264	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$264. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Food Service Manager Certification — Food Service Manager Card	\$73	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$73. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Food Service Manager Certification — Training Class	\$59	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$59. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Food Service Manager Certification — Training Class Recertification	\$33	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$33. Plus Technology	
§ 5	<b>,</b>	Fee 10%	
Health Department Conference Fee (Specified in Subtitle 12)	\$120	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$120. Plus Technology	
Treated Department Conference Fee (Specified in Subtitite 12)		Fee 10%	
Languagian Danisata (Danisia and Dian Danism) DDD On asita Estriana (E. 1.4)			
Inspection Request – (Permit and Plan Review) PPR On—site Equipment Evaluation	\$198	5.5	
		Fee 10%	
Inspection Request – EEP Prospective Inspection (Environmental Engineering Program)	\$198	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$198. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	
·	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)	
Inspection Request – FPP Prospective Inspection (Food Protection Program)	\$198	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$198. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Mobile Vendor — Food Truck	\$396	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$396. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Open Burning – Agricultural	\$53	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$53. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Open Burning – Recreational	\$53	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$53. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Operating Without a Permit	\$1,200	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$1,200. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Percolation Test — Existing Lot	\$337	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$337. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Percolation Test — Innovative or Alternative Plumbing Permits	\$495	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$495. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Percolation Tester License	\$495	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$495. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Pool Operator Challenge Exam	\$99	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$99. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Pool Operator License	\$99	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$99. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Pool Operator Refresher Course	\$66	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$66. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Pool Reopening Inspection	\$297	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$297. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Pool Prospective Inspection	\$198	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$198. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Pool Re—Opening Inspection after Closure	\$297	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$297. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Public Swimming Pool/Spa License — Indoor	\$1,188	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$1,188. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Public Swimming Pool/Spa License — Outdoor	\$792	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$792. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Raze Inspection — Commercial	\$660	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$660. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Raze Inspection — Residential	\$396	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$396. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Review — Plan Review — New Facilities Non—FSF	\$264	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$264. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Review — Plan Review — New Swimming Pool/Spa	\$990	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$990. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Review — Plan Review FSF — New	\$594	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$594. Plus Technology Fee 10%	

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	
	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)	
Review — Plan Review FSF — Remodel	\$396	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$396. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Review — Plan Review Non—FSF — Remodel — Pools/Spas/Septic	\$264	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$264. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Review — Plan Review — 2nd Resubmittal for Pool	\$53	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$53. Plus Technology	
Review Fight Review 2nd Resubmittal for Foot	ψυυ	Fee 10%	
Review — Plan Review — 2nd Resubmittal for Septic	\$99	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$99. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Review — Plan Review — 2nd Resubmittal FSF	\$99	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$99. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Scavenger Vehicle	\$297	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$297. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Second Reinspection for Approval to Operate a New or Remodeled Facility - Food Service	\$132	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$132. Plus Technology	
Facility		Fee 10%	
Second Reinspection for Approval to Operate a New or Remodeled Facility – Public	\$33	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$33. Plus Technology	
Swimming		Fee 10%	
Septic (12 mo.) — Commercial	\$594	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$594. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Septic (12 mo.) — Residential	\$594	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$594. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Septic Renewal (12 mo.) — Commercial	\$594	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$594. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Septic Renewal (12 mo.) — Residential	\$594	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$594. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Septic Renewal (6 mo. After Current Permit Expiration) — Commercial	\$449	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$449. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Septic Renewal (6 mo. After Current Permit Expiration) — Residential	\$449	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$449. Plus Technology	
	·	Fee 10%	
Septic Renewal (6 mo. Before Current Permit Expiration) — Commercial	\$152	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$152. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Septic Renewal (6 mo. Before Current Permit Expiration) — Residential	\$152	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$152. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Septic System Installer's Contractor License	\$495	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$495. Plus Technology	
	·	Fee 10%	
Well — Non—Potable Permit	\$158	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$158. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Well — Potable Permit	\$158	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$158. Plus Technology	
		Fee 10%	
Well Monitoring Permit for Up to 10 Monitoring Wells Per Site	\$158	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + Health Fee \$158. If More than	
		Ten Monitoring Wells, an Additional Application and Fee Must be	
		Submitted for each Increment of Up to Ten Wells. Plus Technology Fee	
		10%	

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee (not including other applicable fees)	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation (if higher than minimum)	
BUILDING INSPECTION FEES			
Building Civil Citation — Unpermitted or Illegal Construction — See Below	Up to \$1,200 per Violation per Discipline	=:	
Fine — Violation of Floodplain Code (County Code 32—211)	Not More Than \$1,200 per violation per day		
Fine — Violation of Road Code (County Code 23—107 and 23—120)	Not More Than \$1,200 per day	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Fine — Violation of Stormwater Management, Drainage, Erosion Sediment Control, Grading (County Code 32—199)	Not More Than \$12,000 per violation and not more than \$60,000 total		
Investigation Fee for Site Development — Commercial	\$450	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Investigation Fee for Site Development — Residential	\$198	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Post Construction Fine for Unpermitted Construction — Commercial — First Offense		Collect Fee for Applicable Disciplines Building, Electrical, Mechanical, Fire Protection, Geotechnical, Civil. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Post Construction Fine for Unpermitted Construction — Commercial — First Offense		Collect Fee for Applicable Disciplines Building, Electrical, Mechanical, Fire Protection, Geotechnical, Civil. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Post Construction Fine for Unpermitted Construction — Residential One and Two Family Dwellings — First Offense	\$300 per discipline	Collect Fee for Applicable Disciplines Building, Electrical, Mechanical, Fire Protection, Geotechnical, Civil. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Post Construction Fine for Unpermitted Construction — Residential One and Two Family Dwellings — Subsequent Offense		Collect Fee for Applicable Disciplines Building, Electrical, Mechanical, Fire Protection, Geotechnical, Civil. Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Re—Inspection Fee	\$73	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Use & Occupancy — Temporary — Residential		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + U&O Fee \$ 200. Plus Technology Fee 10%. Fee Assessed per unit per month	
Use & Occupancy — Temporary — Commercial		Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + U&O Fee \$250. Plus Technology Fee 10%. Fee Assessed per floor per month	

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	
	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)	
ENFORCEMENT FEES			
ENTOREMENTIES			
Enforcement Civil Citation — Administrative Citation	\$360 First Citation, \$720 Second	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
	Citation, \$1,080 Third and Subsequent		
	Citations Issued for the Same Violation		
	per Unit.		
Enforcement Civil Citation — Commercial/Zoning	\$300 First Citation, \$600 Second		
	Citation, \$1,200 Third and Subsequent		
	Citations Issued for the Same Violation		
	per Unit.		
E C. C. T.C. C. M.E. E. T. H. C.			
Enforcement Civil Citation — Multi—Family Housing	\$120 First Citation, \$240 Second		
	Citation, \$600 Third and Subsequent		
	Citations Issued for the Same Violation		
	per Unit.		
Enforcement Civil Citation — Short—Term Rental — Host	\$1,200	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Enforcement Civil Citation — Short—Term Rental — Platform	\$1.200	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Enforcement of the changes Short Term Remail Transfer	ψ1,200	Trus reemiclegy ree 1070	
E.C. AC' 'IC'A' C' 1 E 'I H. '	\$120 E' + C'+ +' \$240 G 1	Dl T 100/	
Enforcement Civil Citation — Single Family Housing	\$120 First Citation, \$240 Second		
	Citation, \$600 Third and Subsequent		
	Citations Issued for the Same Violation		
	per Unit.		
Enforcement Division—Zoning Inspection Fee (less than 72 hours prior)	\$660 Special Event expedited inspection	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
	(any inspection scheduled less than 72		
	hours prior to the event)		
Enforcement Division— Zoning Inspection Fee (after 1 hour wait)	\$660 after a one hour wait while on		
Zemerovneno zivisien Zeming mepoonen roo (witer riiesaz wate)	scene for special event compliance		
MulkiComilly Francisco J Dougla I I is a pro-			
Multifamily Expired Rental License Fee	2000	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$600. Plus	
		Technology Fee 10%	
Multi—Family Rental License Fee	\$99 per unit	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$99 per unit —	
		Bi—annual; Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Nuisance Abatement Fine* (*Citations Issued for Same Violation Per Unit)	\$600 to \$1,200	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
The transfer of the transfer o	ψοσο το ψ132σσ	Time 100 miles by 100 1070	
	#122 C 2 1: 1 1 1: 1:	DI T. 1 1 E. 100/	
Short Term Rental Second Application Review Fee	\$132 after 2nd incomplete application		
	review		
Short—Term Rental License Fee — Host	\$198	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$198. Plus	
		Technology Fee 10%	
Short—Term Rental License Fee — Platform	\$3 300	Total Fee = Administrative Fee \$66 + License Fee \$3,300. Plus	
	\$3,500	Technology Fee 10%	
0' 1 E '1 D (11' E	0152.00		
Single Family Rental License Fee	\$152.00		
		Plus Technology Fee 10%	
	\$132 per re—inspection after failed 1st	Plus Technology Fee 10%	
Single Family Rental Re—Inspection Fee	inspection	==	
Single Family Rental Second Application Review Fee	\$132 after the 2 <sup>nd</sup> incomplete application		
ongo rami, remai occona rippineadon review rec	1 11		
	review		

	Minimum Permit Fee (not including other applicable fees)	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation (if higher than minimum)	
Use and Occupancy Verification Letter Fee	\$300	Plus Technology Fee 10%	

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee (not including other applicable fees)	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation (if higher than minimum)		
PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY MARYLAND — DPIE	E — SITE ROAD CONS	TRUCTION PRICE LIST — 8/15/2024		
This Construction Price List Replaces and Supersedes DPWT Construction Price List included in the Prince Georges County Department of Public Works and Transportation Specifications and Standards for Roadways and Bridges. These unit costs shall be used to establish construction costs for site road permitting.		Abbreviation of Units: Ea (Each), Cy (Cubic Yards), Ls (Lump Sum), Sy (Square Yards), Sf (Square Feet), Lf (Linear Feet, Ac (Acres), Vf (Vertical Feet)		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Uni	t Cost 2024
	Utility Relocation	Unit		
1000	Adjust Curb Boxes	Ea	\$	219
1001	Adjust Fire Hydrant	Ea	\$	1,971
1002	Adjust Sewer Manhole	Ea	\$	657
1003	Adjust Water Meters	Ea	\$	453
1004	Adjust Water Valves	Ea	\$	402
1005	Relocate Fire Hydrant	Ea	\$	2,555
1006	Brace Utility Pole	Ea	\$	5,110
1007	Relocate Utility Pole	Ea	\$	21,900
1008	Test Pit	Су	\$	95
1009	Test Pit—Hand	Cy	\$	73
	Street Lights			
2000	Street Light on Existing Pole	Ea	\$	1,533
2001	Street Light Colonial Post	Ea	\$	2,117
2002	Street Light Rectilinear	Ea	\$	2,920
2003	Street Light Stand Alone Pendant	Ea	\$	2,453
	Street Light w/cut—off Optic Luminaire			
2004	on Existing Pole	Ea	\$	1,533
	Traffic Signals			
3000	NEW Traffic Signal — 3 Legged Intersection (with interconnect,	Ea	\$	675,000
3000	communication, pedestrian signal, ramps, mill/overlay)	La	Ψ	073,000
3001	NEW Traffic Signal — 4 Legged Intersection (with interconnect, communication, pedestrian signal, ramps, mill/overlay)	Ea	\$	800,000
3002	NEW Traffic Signal — without Interconnect	Еа		,000 from
3003	NEW Traffic Pedestrian Signal (not including Traffic Signal) — 4 legged (with pedestrian ramps, mill/overlay)	Ea	\$	380,000
3004	NEW Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (RRFB) with pedestrian ramps, mill/overlay, signs, markings)	Ea	\$	100,000
	Survey and Mobilization			
4000	Lot Stakeout	Ls	\$	365
4001	Mobilization (Construction. Cost \$100K–500K)	Ls	\$	14,600

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation		
Di Il i ce Description	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)		
	(not including other applicable rees)	(ii iiigiici tiiaii iiiiiiiiiiiii)		
4000	Mobilization (Construction Cost	-		20.200
4002	\$500K-1000K)	Ls	\$	29,200
4002	Mobilization (Construction Cost			42.000
4003	\$1000K-1500K)	Ls	\$	43,800
	Site Preparation, Modification and			
	Grading			
5000	Mill Exist Pavement 1 1/2 Inch	Sy	\$	6
5001	Mill Exist Pavement 2 Inch	Sy	\$	7
5002	Mill Exist Pavement 2 1/2 Inch	Sy	\$	9
5003	Remove Barricade	Lf	\$	7
5004	Remove Curb and Gutter	Lf	\$	6
5005	Remove Driveway	Sy	\$	29
5006	Remove Inlet or Manhole	Ea	\$	1,349
5007	Remove Pavement	Sy	\$	6
5008	Remove Sidewalk	Sf	\$	3
5009	Remove Storm Drain Pipe	Lf	\$	18
5010	Remove and Dispose Headwall	Ea	\$	409
5011	Remove/Reset Existing Fence	Lf	\$	6
5012	Saw Cut Existing Paving	Lf	\$	3
5013	Clear and Grub Light	Ac	\$	4,818
5014	Clear and Grub Medium	Ac	\$	9,782
5015	Clear and Grub Heavy	Ac	\$	16,060
5016	Rough Grading	Ac	\$	1,971
5017	Final Grading (Road)	Ac	\$	8,994
5018	Final Grading (Flat)	Ac	\$	4,906
5019	Final Grading (Slope)	Ac	\$	5,840
5020	Cut and Fill	Су	\$	15
	Core Trench Placement (On Site			
5021	Material)	Су	\$	29
5000	Core Trench Placement (Off Site	G.		22
5022	Material)	Су	\$	32
5023	Ditch Excavation	Су	\$	55
5024	Flowable Fill	Су	\$	54
5025	Roadway Excavation	Су	\$	18
5026	Select Fill under Storm Drain	Су	\$	29
5027	Spoil and Borrow	Cy	\$	22
5028	Unsuitable Material	Су	\$	54
	Pavement			
C000	2 Inch Graded Aggregate Subbase			
6000	(GASB) Course	Sy	\$	4
CO.	2 1/2 Inch Graded Aggregate Subbase			_
6001	(GASB) Course	Sy	\$	5
5000	3 Inch Graded Aggregate Subbase	_	_	
6002	(GASB) Course	Sy	\$	6
	4 Inch Graded Aggregate Subbase	1_		
6003	(GASB) Course	Sy	\$	7
	5 Inch Graded Aggregate Subbase			
6004	(GASB) Course	Sy	\$	9
	(Grade) Course	<u> </u>		

Minimum Permit Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	10 12 13 15
6005   6 Inch Graded Aggregate Subbase (GASB) Course   Sy	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	12 13 15
GASB  Course   Sy	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	12 13 15
GASB  Course   Sy	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	12 13 15
GASB  Course   Sy	\$ \$ \$	13
Such Graded Aggregate Subbase (GASB) Course   Sy	\$ \$ \$	13
GASB   Course   Sy	\$ \$ \$	15
Sy   Sy   Sy   Sy   Sy   Sy   Sy   Sy	\$	
GASB   Course   Sy	\$	
10 Inch Graded Aggregate Subbase (GASB) Course	\$	
GASB) Course   Sy	\$	
GASB) Course   Sy		18
GASB) Course   Sy		10
GASB) Course   Sy		19
GASB) Course   Cy	\$	20
6013       Gravel SHA #2       Cy         6014       Gravel #57       Cy         6015       Bluestone       Cy         6016       Crusher Run Bluestone       Cy         6017       Brick Pavers       Sf		
6014       Gravel #57       Cy         6015       Bluestone       Cy         6016       Crusher Run Bluestone       Cy         6017       Brick Pavers       Sf	\$	58
6015         Bluestone         Cy           6016         Crusher Run Bluestone         Cy           6017         Brick Pavers         Sf	\$	58
6016 Crusher Run Bluestone Cy 6017 Brick Pavers Sf	\$	58 66
6017 Brick Pavers Sf	\$ \$	66
	\$	23
6018 Concrete Pavers Sf	\$	26
6019 Granite Blocks Sf	\$	29
Imprint Red Thermonlactic for Brick		
Paver Crosswalk Sy	\$	270
6021 Norblock Pavers Sy	\$	73
Double Gate Fence — 4 Foot High Ea	\$	730
6023 1 1/2 Inch Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Surface 9.5mm PG 64—22 Sy	\$	9
6024 2 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG 64—22 Sy	\$	12
6025 2 1/2 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG 64—22 Sy	\$	13
6026 3 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG 64—22 Sy	\$	16
3 1/2 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG 64—22 Sy	\$	18
6028 4 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG 64—22 Sy	\$	22
6029 4 1/2 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG 64—22 Sy	\$	23
5 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG 64—22 Sy	\$	26
6031 1 1/2 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG70—22 Sy	\$	9
6032 2 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG 70—22 Sy	\$	12
6033 2 1/2 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG 70—22 Sy		

DPIE Fee Description		Fee Rule — Fee Calculation (if higher than minimum)	
6034	3 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG 70—22	sy	\$ 16
6035	3 1/2 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG 70—22	Sy	\$ 18
6036	4 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG 70—22	Sy	\$ 22
6037	4 1/2 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG 70—22	Sy	\$ 23
6038	5 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG 70—22	Sy	\$ 26
6039	1 1/2 Inch HMA Surface 12.5mm PG 64—22	sy	\$ 9
6040	2 Inch HMA Surface 12 5mm PG	Sy	\$ 12
6041	2 1/2 Inch HMA Surface 12 5mm PG	Sy	\$ 13
6042	3 Inch HMA Surface 12 5mm PG	sy	\$ 16
6043	3 1/2 Inch HMA Surface 12.5mm PG 64—22	Sy	\$ 18
6044	4 Inch HMA Curfo on 12 5mm DC	Sy	\$ 22
6045	4 1/2 Inch HMA Surface 12 5mm DG	Sy	\$ 23
6046	5 Inch HMA Surface 12 5mm PG	Sy	\$ 26
6047	1 1/2 Inch HMA Surface 12.5mm PG 70—22	sy	\$ 9
6048	2 Inch HMA Surface 12 5mm DC	Sy	\$ 12
6049	2 1/2 Inch HMA Surface 12 5mm PG	Sy	\$ 13
6050	3 Inch HMA Surface 12 5mm PG	sy	\$ 16
6051	2 1/2 Inch HMA Surface 12 5mm PG	sy	\$ 18
6052	A Inch HMA Surface 12 5mm DC	Sy	\$ 22
6053	4 1/2 Inch HMA Surface 12.5mm PG 70—22	Sy	\$ 23
6054	5 Inch HMA Surface 12 5mm PG	sy	\$ 26
6055	1 1/2 Inch HMA Surface 0 5mm DC	Sy	\$ 10
6056	2 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG 76—22	Sy	\$ 13
6057	2 1/2 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG 76—22	Sy	\$ 16

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee (not including other applicable fees)	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation (if higher than minimum)		
6058	3 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG 76—22	Sy	5	\$ 18
6059	3 1/2 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG 76—22	Sy		\$ 22
6060	4 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG 76—22	Sy		\$ 23
6061	4 1/2 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG 76—22	Sy	5	\$ 26
6062	5 Inch HMA Surface 9.5mm PG 76—22	Sy	:	\$ 32
6063	3 inch HMA Base 19 mm PG 64—22	Sy	9	\$ 16
6064	3 1/2 inch HMA Base 19 mm PG 64—22	Sy	:	\$ 18
6065		Sy	9	\$ 22
6066	04—22	Sy	9	\$ 23
6067		Sy	9	\$ 16
6068	04—22	Sy	9	\$ 18
6069		Sy	9	\$ 22
6070	04—22	Sy		\$ 23
6071	1 1/2 Inch HMA Base 12.5mm PG 70—22	Sy		\$ 9
6072		Sy	5	\$ 12
6073	2 1/2 Inch HMA Base 12.5mm PG 70—22	Sy	9	\$ 13
6074	3 Inch HMA Base 12.5mm PG 70—22	Sy	8	\$ 16
6075	3 1/2 Inch HMA Base 12.5mm PG 70—22	Sy	9	\$ 18
6076		Sy		\$ 22
6077	4 1/2 Inch HMA Base 12.5mm PG 70—22	Sy		\$ 23
6078		Sy	9	\$ 26
6079		Sy	9	\$ 12
6080	70	Sy	9	\$ 13
6081		Sy		\$ 16
6082	70—22	Sy		\$ 18
6083		Sy	9	\$ 22
6084	4 1/2 Inch HMA Base 19mm PG 70—22	Sy		\$ 23
6085	5 Inch HMA Base 19mm PG 70—22	Sy	9	\$ 12

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation		
•		(if higher than minimum)		
6086	2 1/2 Inch HMA Base 25mm PG	Sy	\$	16
	70—22		·	
6087		Sy	\$	18
6088	3 1/2 Inch HMA Base 25mm PG	Sy	\$	22
6089	70—22 4 Inch HMA Base 25mm PG 70—22	Sy	\$	22
0089	4 1/2 Inch HMA Base 25mm PG /0—22	Sy	3	23
6090	70—22	Sy	\$	26
6091		Sy	\$	32
6092		Sy	\$	13
(002	2 1/2 Inch HMA Base 19mm PG			
6093	76—22	Sy	\$	16
6094	3 Inch HMA Base 19mm PG 76—22	Sy	\$	18
6095	 3 1/2 Inch HMA Base 19mm PG	Sy	s	22
	76—22		Ť	
6096		Sy	\$	23
6097	4 1/2 Inch HMA Base 19mm PG	Sy	\$	26
	76—22			
6098	5 Inch HMA Base 19mm PG 76—22 2 1/2 Inch HMA Base 25mm PG	Sy	\$	32
6099	2 1/2 Inch HMA Base 25mm PG 76—22	Sy	\$	16
6100		Sy	\$	18
	3 1/2 Inch HMA Base 25mm PG		Ф	
6101	76—22	Sy	\$	22
6102		Sy	\$	23
	4 1/2 Inch HMA Base 25mm PG			
6103	76—22	Sy	\$	26
6104		Sy	\$	32
6105		Sy	\$	35
	Storm Drain, Stormwater			
	Management, Drainage			
7000	2 2 \ /	Lf	\$	18
7001	6 Inch PVC Pipe	Lf	\$	26 32
7002 7003	8 Inch PVC Pipe	Lf	\$	44
7004	10 Inch PVC Pipe 12 Inch PVC Pipe	Lf Lf	\$	51
7004	15 Inch PVC Pipe	Lf	\$	58
7006	Granite Block 6 Inch	Sf	\$	22
7007	Infiltration Trench	Cy	\$	110
7008	Storm Drain Encasement	Су	\$	256
7009	Televised Pipe	Lf	\$	3
7010	Boring and Jacking up to 15 Inch Pipe	Lf	\$	730
7011	If Trach Rock and Rose	Ea	\$	986
7012	 8 Inch Corrugated Metal Pipe (CMP) 16	I f	\$	37
	Gauge			
7013		Lf	\$	45
7014	12 Inch CMP 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	55
7015	15 Inch CMP 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	63
7016	18 Inch CMP 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	70

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation		
	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)		
	(			
7017	21 Inch CMP 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	73
7018	24 Inch CMP 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	85
7019	27 Inch CMP 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	98
7020	30 Inch CMP 14 Gauge	Lf	\$	117
7021	36 Inch CMP 12 Gauge	Lf	\$	149
7022	48 Inch CMP 12 Gauge	Lf	\$	204
7023	54 Inch CMP 12 Gauge	Lf	\$	247
7024	60 Inch CMP 10 Gauge	Lf	\$	272
7025	66 Inch CMP 10 Gauge	Lf	\$	347
7026	72 Inch CMP 8 Gauge	Lf	\$	420
7027	78 Inch CMP 8 Gauge	Lf	\$	489
7028	84 Inch CMP 8 Gauge	Lf	\$	566
7020	6 Inch Bituminous Coated CMP	Lf	6	37
7029	(BCCMP) 16 Gauge	LI	\$	3/
7030	8 Inch BCCMP 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	44
7031	12 Inch BCCMP 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	70
7032	15 Inch BCCMP 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	82
7033	18 Inch BCCMP 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	89
7034	21 Inch BCCMP 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	98
7035	24 Inch BCCMP 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	114
7036	27 Inch BCCMP 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	131
7037	30 Inch BCCMP 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	140
7038	6 Inch BCCMP 14 Gauge	Lf	\$	39
7039	18 Inch BCCMP 14 Gauge	Lf	\$	95
7040	21 Inch BCCMP 14 Gauge	Lf	\$	112
7041	24 Inch BCCMP 14 Gauge	Lf	\$	128
7042	27 Inch BCCMP 14 Gauge	Lf	\$	147
7043	30 Inch BCCMP 14 Gauge	Lf	\$	158
7044	36 Inch BCCMP 14 Gauge	Lf	\$	193
7045	42 Inch BCCMP 14 Gauge	Lf	\$	226
7046	48 Inch BCCMP 14 Gauge	Lf	\$	256
7047	54 Inch BCCMP 14 Gauge	Lf	\$	288
7048	60 Inch BCCMP 14 Gauge	Lf	\$	321
	17 Inch X 13 Inch Corrugated Metal			
7049	Pipe Arch (CMPA) 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	70
7050	21 Inch X 15 Inch CMPA 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	93
7051	24 Inch X 18 Inch CMPA 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	110
7052	28 Inch X 20 Inch CMPA 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	126
7053	35 Inch X 24 Inch CMPA 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	156
7054	42 Inch X 29 Inch CMPA 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	226
7055	49 Inch X 33 Inch CMPA 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	266
7056	57 Inch X 38 Inch CMPA 16 Gauge	Lf	\$	304
7057	64 Inch X 43 Inch CMPA 14 Gauge	Lf	\$	362
7058	71 Inch X 47 Inch CMPA 12 Gauge	Lf	\$	402
7059	77 Inch X 52 Inch CMPA 12 Gauge	Lf	\$	482
7039	83 Inch X 57 Inch CMPA 10 Gauge	Lf	\$	555
	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe			
7061	(RCP) Class III	Lf	\$	64
7062	18 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$	72

PIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	
	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)	
		, ,	
7063	21 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 80
7064	24 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 92
7065	27 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 120
7066	30 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 127
7067	33 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 146
7068	36 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 162
7069	42 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 199
7070	48 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 234
7071	54 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 291
7072	60 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 339
7073	66 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 394
7074	72 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 448
7075	78 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 562
7076	84 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 676
7077	90 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 752
7078	96 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 826
7079	102 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 936
7080	108 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 1,045
7081	114 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 1,162
7082	120 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 1,286
7083	126 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 1,413
7084	132 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 1,543
7085	138 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 1,691
7086	144 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ 1,844
7087	15 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 72
7088	18 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 80
7089	21 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 91
7090	24 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 104
7091	27 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 134
7092	30 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 142
7093	33 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 164
7094	36 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 181
7095	42 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 222
7096	48 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 261
7097	54 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 326
7098	60 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 380
7099	66 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 441
7100	72 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 502
7101	78 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 629
7102	84 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 758
7103		Lf	\$ 842
7104	96 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 926
7105	102 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket		\$ 1,048
7106	108 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 1,171
7107	114 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 1,301

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee (not including other applicable fees)	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation (if higher than minimum)	
7108	120 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 1,441
7109	126 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 1,583
7110	132 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 1,729
7111	138 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 1,894
7112	144 Inch RCP CL III w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 2,066
7113	15 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$ 67
7114	18 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$ 73
7115	21 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$ 86
7116	24 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$ 98
7117	27 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$ 136
7118	30 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$ 143
7119	33 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$ 158
7120	36 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$ 177
7121	42 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$ 220
7122	48 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$ 256
7123	54 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$ 324
7124	60 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$ 391
7125	66 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$ 447
7126 7127	72 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$ 515
	78 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf Lf	\$ 647 777
7128	84 Inch RCP CL IV	=-	\$ 864
7129	90 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$
7130	96 Inch RCP CL IV 102 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf Lf	\$ 949 1,076
7131		Lf	\$
7132 7133	108 Inch RCP CL IV 114 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf Lf	\$ 1,202 1,336
7133	120 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$ 1,336
7135	126 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$ 1,479
7136	132 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$ 1,774
7137	138 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$ 1,945
7137	144 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$ 2,120
7139	15 Inch RCP CL IV w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 76
7140	18 Inch RCP CL IV w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 82
7140	21 Inch RCP CL IV w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 96
7142	24 Inch RCP CL IV w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 110
7143		Lf	\$ 152
7144		Lf	\$ 161
7145	33 Inch RCP CL IV w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 177
7146	36 Inch RCP CL IV w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 199
7147	42 Inch RCP CL IV w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 199
7147	48 Inch RCP CL IV w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 286
7149	54 Inch RCP CL IV w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 364
7150		Lf	\$ 438
7151	66 Inch RCP CL IV w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 501

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	
•	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)	
7152		Lf	\$ 577
7153		Lf	\$ 724
7154		Lf	\$ 870
7155		Lf	\$ 968
7156	96 Inch RCP CL IV w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 1,063
7157	102 Inch RCP CL IV w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 1,205
7158	108 Inch RCP CL IV w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 1,346
7159	114 Inch RCP CL IV w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 1,497
7160	120 Inch RCP CL IV w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 1,657
7161	126 Inch RCP CL IV w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 1,821
7162	132 Inch RCP CL IV w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 1,986
7163	138 Inch RCP CL IV w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 2,178
7164	144 Inch RCP CL IV w/Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 2,374
7165	15 Inch RCP CL V	Lf	\$ 79
7166		Lf	\$ 86
7167	21 Inch RCP CL V	Lf	\$ 102
7168	24 Inch RCP CL V	Lf	\$ 115
7169	24 IICH RCF CL V 27 Inch RCP CL V	Lf	\$ 161
7170	30 Inch RCP CL V	Lf	\$ 169
7170		Lf	\$ 185
7171	36 Inch RCP CL V	Lf	\$ 209
7172	42 Inch RCP CL V	Lf	\$ 260
7173	48 Inch RCP CL V	Lf	\$ 302
7174		Lf	\$ 383
7175	54 Inch RCP CL V 60 Inch RCP CL V	Lf	\$ 461
7176	66 Inch RCP CL V	Lf	\$ 527
7177		Lf	\$ 607
7178	72 Inch RCP CL V  78 Inch RCP CL V	Lf	\$ 764
7179	84 Inch RCP CL V	Lf	\$ 917
7180		Lf	\$ 1,019
7181	96 Inch RCP CL V	Lf	\$ 1,120
7183	102 Inch RCP CL V	Lf	\$ 1,120
	1		
7184		Lf	\$ 1,418
7185		Lf	\$ 1,577
7186		Lf	\$ 1,745
7187		Lf	\$ 1,917
7188		Lf	\$ 2,094
7189		Lf	\$ 2,295
7190		Lf	\$ 2,501
7191	15 Inch RCP CL V with Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$ 88

	Minimum Permit Fee (not including other applicable fees)	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation (if higher than minimum)		
7192	18 Inch RCP CL V with Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$	96
7193	21 Inch RCP CL V with Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$	114
7194	24 Inch RCP CL V with Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$	128
7195	27 Inch RCP CL V with Rubber Gasket	Lf	\$	180
	30 Inch RCP CL V with Rubber Gasket		\$	190
7197		Lf	\$	207
		Lf	\$	234
		Lf	\$	291
		Lf	\$	339
		Lf	\$	428
		Lf	\$	517
		Lf	\$	590
		Lf	\$	680
		Lf	\$	856
		Lf	\$	1,026
		Lf	\$	1,142
		Lf	\$	1,254
		Lf	\$	1,422
		Lf	\$	1,588
		Lf	\$	1,767
		Lf	\$	1,953
		Lf	\$	2,148
		Lf	\$	2,345
		Lf	\$	2,571
		Lf	\$	2,802
	14 Inch X 23 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$	92 108
	19 Inch X 30 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$ \$	
		Lf Lf	\$	124 140
	27 Inch X 42 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$	169
	29 Inch X 45 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$	210
		Lf	\$	218
	34 Inch X 53 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$	229
	38 Inch X 60 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$	260
		Lf	\$	315
		Lf	•	387
		Lf	\$	495
		Lf	\$	581
		Lf	\$	672
		Lf	\$	767
		Lf	\$	937
		Lf	\$	1,048
		Lf	\$	1,145
		Lf	\$	1,256

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation			
Di E i ce Description	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)			
	( · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
7236	92 Inch X 143 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$	3	1,374
7237	97 Inch X 151 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$	3	1,515
7238	106 Inch X 166 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$	5	1,813
7239	116 Inch X 180 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$	5	2,151
7240	14 Inch X 23 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	3	96
7241	19 Inch X 30 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	3	114
7242	22 Inch X 34 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	3	130
7243	24 Inch X 38 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	5	147
7244	27 Inch X 42 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$	5	178
7245	29 Inch X 45 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	3	220
7246	32 Inch X 49 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	3	228
7247	34 Inch X 53 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	3	242
7248	38 Inch X 60 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	3	273
7249	43 Inch X 68 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	3	331
7250	48 Inch X 76 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	3	406
7251	53 Inch X 83 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	5	520
7252	58 Inch X 91 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	3	610
7253	63 Inch X 98 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	3	705
7254	68 Inch X 106 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	3	804
7255	72 Inch X 113 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	3	984
7256	77 Inch X 121 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	3	1,101
7257	82 Inch X 128 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	S	3	1,202
7258	87 Inch X 136 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	3	1,318
7259	92 Inch X 143 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	3	1,442
7260	97 Inch X 151 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	3	1,591
7261	106 Inch X 166 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	3	1,904
7262	116 Inch X 180 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	3	2,259
7263	11 Inch X 18 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$	3	80
7264	13 1/2 Inch X 22 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$	3	92
7265	15 1/2 Inch X 26 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$	3	99
7266	18 Inch X 28 1/2 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	S	3	108
7267	22 1/2 Inch X 36 1/4 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$	3	140
7268	26 5/8 Inch X 43 3/4 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$	3	210
7269	31 5/16 Inch X 51 1/8 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$	3	229
7270	36 Inch X 58 1/2 Inch RCP L III	Lf	\$	1	260
7271	40 Inch X 65 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$		315
7272	45 Inch X 73 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$		387
7273	54 Inch X 88 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$		581
7274	62 Inch X 102 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$		767
			÷		937
7275 7276	72 Inch X 115 Inch RCP CL III	Lf Lf	\$		1,048
7277	77 1/4 Inch X 122 Inch RCP CL III 87 1/8 Inch X 138 Inch RCP CL III	Lf	\$		1,048
		Lf			
7278 7279	96 7/8 Inch X 154 Inch RCP CL III  106 1/2 Inch X 168 3/4 Inch RCP CL II		\$		1,515 1,813
			·		
7280	11 Inch X 18 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$		85
7281	13 1/2 Inch X 22 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$		96
7282	15 1/2 Inch X 26 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	5	105

DPIE Fee Description		Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation		
P. C.			(if higher than minimum)		
			,		
728	83	18 Inch X 28 1/2 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	114
728	84		Lf	\$	147
728	85	26 5/8 Inch X 43 3/4 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	178
728	86	31 5/16 Inch X 51 1/8 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	242
728	87	36 Inch X 58 1/2 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	273
728	88	40 Inch X 65 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	331
728	89	45 Inch X 73 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	406
729	90	54 Inch X 88 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	610
729		62 Inch X 102 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	804
729	92	72 Inch X 115 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	984
729	93	77 1/4 Inch X 122 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	1,101
729	94	87 1/8 Inch X 138 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	1,318
729	95	96 7/8 Inch X 154 Inch RCP CL IV	Lf	\$	1,591
729		106 1/2 Inch X 168 3/4 Inch RCP CL IV		\$	1,904
729	97	5 Foot X 3 Foot RCP	Lf	\$	434
729		5 Foot X 4 Foot RCP	Lf	S	476
729		5 Foot X 5 Foot RCP	If	S	523
730			Lf	\$	675
730		6 Foot X 6 Foot RCP	Lf	\$	727
730		7 Foot X 5 Foot RCP	Lf	S	844
730		7 Foot X 6 Foot RCP	Lf	\$	905
730		7 Foot X 7 Foot RCP	Lf	\$	964
730		8 Foot X 5 Foot RCP	Lf	S	905
730		8 Foot X 6 Foot RCP	Lf	\$	964
730		8 Foot X 7 Foot RCP	Lf	\$	1,025
730		8 Foot X 8 Foot RCP	Lf	S	1,085
730		9 Foot X 5 Foot RCP	Lf	\$	1,102
731		9 Foot X 6 Foot RCP	Lf	\$	1,169
731		9 Foot X 7 Foot RCP	Lf	\$	1,242
731		9 Foot X 8 Foot RCP	Lf	\$	1,308
731		9 Foot X 9 Foot RCP	Lf	\$	1,374
731		10 Foot X 5 Foot RCP	Lf	\$	1,318
731		10 Foot X 6 Foot RCP	Lf	\$	1,397
731		10 Foot X 7 Foot RCP	Lf	\$	1,470
731			Lf	\$	1,549
731		10 Foot X 9 Foot RCP	Lf	\$	1,621
731		10 Foot X 10 Foot RCP	Lf	S	1,699
732			Lf	\$	1,638
732			Lf	•	1,800
732	22	11 Foot X 10 Foot RCP	Lf	\$	1,970
732			Lf	\$	2,054
732			Lf	\$	1,897
732			Lf	\$	2,079
732			Lf	\$	2,079
732			Lf	\$	2,239
732			Ea	\$	555
732			Ea Ea	\$	683
/32	<i>۷</i> ۶	18 Inch End Section	Eä	Э	083

DPIE Fee Description		Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	
•		(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)	
7330		21 Inch End Section	Ea	\$ 815
7331		24 Inch End Section	Ea	\$ 858
7332		27 Inch End Section	Ea	\$ 1,142
7333		30 Inch End Section	Ea	\$ 1,259
7334		33 Inch End Section	Ea	\$ 1,885
7335		36 Inch End Section	Ea	\$ 1,916
7336		42 Inch End Section	Ea	\$ 2,302
7337		48 Inch End Section	Ea	\$ 3,069
7338		54 Inch End Section	Ea	\$ 3,760
7339		60 Inch End section	Ea	\$ 4,786
7340		14 Inch X 23 Inch End Section	Ea	\$ 1,749
7341		19 Inch X 30 Inch End Section	Ea	\$ 2,270
7342		22 Inch X 34 Inch End Section	Ea	\$ 2,897
7343		24 Inch X 38 Inch End Section	Ea	\$ 3,708
7344		27 Inch X 42 Inch End Section	Ea	\$ 4,644
7345		29 Inch X 45 Inch End Section	Ea	\$ 6,625
7346		34 Inch X 53 Inch End Section	Ea	\$ 7,242
7347	7	38 Inch X 60 Inch End section	Ea	\$ 8,684
7348	3	43 Inch X 68 Inch End Section	Ea	\$ 10,065
7349		48 Inch X 76 Inch End Section	Ea	\$ 11,495
7350		6 Inch PVC Underdrain Slotted/Solid	Lf	\$ 19
7351		8 Inch PVC Underdrain Slotted/Solid	Lf	\$ 25
7352	2	10 Inch PVC Underdrain Slotted/Solid	Lf	\$ 29
7353	3	12 Inch PVC Underdrain Slotted/Solid	Lf	\$ 32
7354	1	6 Inch CMP Underdrain Slotted/Solid	Lf	\$ 20
7355		8 Inch CMP Underdrain Slotted/Solid	Lf	\$ 26
7356		10 Inch CMP Underdrain Slotted/Solid	Lf	\$ 29
7357	7	12 Inch CMP Underdrain Slotted/Solid	Lf	\$ 34
7358	3	6 Inch High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Underdrain Slotted/Solid	Lf	\$ 16
7359	)		Lf	\$ 20
7360	)	10 Inch HDPE Underdrain Slotted/Solid	Lf	\$ 23
7361		12 Inch HDPE Underdrain Slotted/Solid	Lf	\$ 26
7362	)	Field Connection 15 Inch to 27 Inch	Ea	\$ 1,742
7363		Field Connection 15 Inch to 30 Inch	Ea	\$ 1,949
7364		Field Connection 15 Inch to 33 Inch	Ea	\$ 2,224
7365		Field Connection 15 Inch to 36 Inch	Ea	\$ 2,269
7366		Field Connection 15 Inch to 42 Inch	Ea	\$ 2,634
7367		Field Connection 15 Inch to 48 Inch	Ea	\$ 2,949
7368		Field Connection 15 Inch to 54 Inch	Ea	\$ 3,894
7369		Field Connection 15 Inch to 60 Inch	Ea	\$ 4,488
7370		Field Connection 15 Inch to 66 Inch	Ea	\$ 5,281

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation		
	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)		
	, and the second	,		
7371	Field Connection 15 Inch to 72 Inch	Ea	\$	6,104
7372	Field Connection 18 Inch to 60 Inch	Ea	\$	4,488
7373	Field Connection 18 Inch to 66 Inch	Ea	\$	5,281
7374	Field Connection 18 Inch to 72 Inch	Ea	\$	6,104
7375	Field Connection 21 Inch to 60 Inch	Ea	\$	4,614
7376	Field Connection 24 Inch to 60 Inch	Ea	\$	4,679
7377	Field Connection 24 Inch to 66 Inch	Ea	\$	5,471
7378	Field Connection 24 Inch to 72 Inch	Ea	\$	6,294
7379	Field Connection 27 Inch to 60 Inch	Ea	\$	4,780
7380	Field Connection 27 Inch to 66 Inch	Ea	\$	5,571
7381	Field Connection 27 Inch to 72 Inch	Ea	\$	6,395
7382	A—5 Inlet 2.5 Foot <=3 V.F.	Ea	\$	3,168
7383	A—5 Inlet 3.0 Foot <=3 V.F.	Ea	\$	3,212
7384	A—5 Inlet 3.5 Foot <=3 V.F.	Ea	\$	3,256
7385	A—5 Inlet 4.0 Foot <=3 V.F.	Ea	\$	3,322
7386	A—5 Inlet 4.5 Foot <=3 V.F.	Ea	\$	3,387
7387	A—5 Inlet 5.0 Foot $\leq$ 3 V.F.	Ea	\$	3,475
7388	A-5 > 3.0  V.F.	Vf	\$	190
7389	A—10 Inlet 2.5 Foot <=3 V.F.	Ea	\$	4,417
7390	A—10 Inlet 3.0 Foot <=3 V.F.	Ea	\$	4,541
7391	A—10 Inlet 3.5 Foot <=3 V.F.	Ea	\$	4,657
7392	A—10 Inlet 4.0 Foot <=3 V.F.	Ea	\$	4,760
7393	A—10 Inlet 4.5 Foot <=3 V.F.	Ea	\$	4,964
7394	A—10 Inlet 5.0 Foot <= 3 V.F.	Ea	\$	5,081
7395	A—10 Inlet >3.0 V.F.	Vf	\$	350
7396	A—15 Inlet 2.5 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$	6,103
7397	A—15 Inlet 3.0 Foot <= 3 Foot	Ea	\$	6,336
7398	A—15 Inlet 3.5 Foot <= 3 Foot	Ea	\$	6,570
7399	A—15 Inlet 4.0 Foot <= 3 Foot	Ea	\$	6,760
7400	A—15 Inlet 4.5 Foot <= 3 Foot	Ea	\$	6,950
7401	A—15 Inlet 5.0 Foot <= 3 Foot	Ea	\$	7,052
7402	A—15 Inlet 5.5 Foot <= 3 Foot	Ea	\$	7,154
7402	A—15 Inlet 6.0 Foot <= 3 Foot	Ea	\$	7,154
7404	A—15 Inlet 6.5 Foot <= 3 Foot	Ea	\$	7,358
7405	A—15 Inlet 7.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$	7,461
7405	A—15 Inlet 7.5 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$	7,563
7400	A—15 Inlet > 3.0 Foot	Vf	\$	526
7407	A—15 mict > 5.0 Foot A—20 Inlet 2.5 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$	9,884
7408	A—20 Inlet 3.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$	10,045
7409	A—20 Inlet 3.5 Foot <= 3 Foot	Ea Ea	,	10,043
			\$	10,205
7411	A—20 Inlet 4.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$ \$	10,366
7412	A—20 Inlet 4.5 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea		
7413	A—20 Inlet 5.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$	10,687
7414	A—20 Inlet 5.5 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$	10,848
7415	A—20 Inlet 6.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$	11,008
7416	A—20 Inlet 6.5 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$	11,169
7417	A—20 Inlet 7.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$	11,330
7418	A—20 Inlet 7.5 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$	11,490
7419	A—20 Inlet 8.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$	11,651

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	
•	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)	
	`	, ,	
7420	A—20 Inlet 9.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$ 11,811
7421	A—20 Inlet 9.5 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$ 11,972
7422	A—20 Inlet 10.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$ 12,133
7423	A-20 > 3.0  V.F.	Vf	\$ 920
7424	B—5 Inlet 2.5 Foot <=3 V.F.	Ea	\$ 5,402
7425	B—5 Inlet 3.0 Foot <=3 V.F.	Ea	\$ 5,475
7426	B—5 Inlet 3.5 Foot <=3 V.F.	Ea	\$ 5,548
7427	B—5 Inlet 4.0 Foot <=3 V.F.	Ea	\$ 5,621
7428	B—5 Inlet 4.5 Foot <=3 V.F.	Ea	\$ 5,694
7429	B—5 Inlet 5.0 Foot <=3 V.F.	Ea	\$ 5,767
7430	B-5 > 3.0  V.F.	Vf	\$ 321
7431	B—10 Inlet 4.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$ 6,920
7432	B—10 Inlet 5.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$ 7,256
7433	B—10 Inlet 6.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$ 7,417
7434	B—10 Inlet 7.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$ 7,621
7435	B—10 Inlet 8.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$ 7,826
7436	B—10 Inlet 9.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$ 8,205
7437	B—10 Inlet 10.0 Foot <= 3 Foot	Ea	\$ 8,935
7438	B—10 Inlet > 3 V.F.	Vf	\$ 350
7439	B—15 Inlet 4.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$ 7,139
7440	B—15 Inlet 5.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$ 7,344
7441	B—15 Inlet 6.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$ 7,592
7442	B—15 Inlet 7.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$ 7,972
7443	B—15 Inlet 8.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$ 8,702
7444	B—15 Inlet 9.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$ 9,432
7445	B—15 Inlet 10.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$ 10,103
7446	B—15 Inlet > 3.0 V.F.	Vf	\$ 526
7447	B—20 Inlet 4.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$ 10,570
7448	B—20 Inlet 5.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$ 10,892
7449	B—20 Inlet 6.0 Foot <=3 Foot	Ea	\$ 11,213
7450	B—20 Inlet 7.0 Foot <= 3 Foot	Ea	\$ 11,534
7451	B—20 Inlet 8.0 Foot <= 3 Foot	Ea	\$ 11,855
7452	B—20 Inlet 9.0 Foot <= 3 Foot	Ea	\$ 12,016
7453	B—20 Inlet 10.0 Foot <= 3 Foot	Ea	\$ 12,468
7454	B—20 Inlet > 3.0 V.F.	Vf	\$ 920
7455	D1 Inlet	Vf	\$ 438
7456	D2 Inlet	Vf	\$ 475
7457	E Inlet	Vf	\$ 438
7458	J Inlet	Vf	\$ 453
7459	K Inlet	Ea	\$ 2,701
7439	K Inlet > 4 V.F.	Vf	\$ 511
7400		Ea	\$ 2,190
7461	Yard Inlet MSHA J Inlet	Ea Ea	\$ 2,190
7462		Ea Ea	\$ 2,190
7464	MSHA K Inlet <=4 V.F.	Vf	2,920 511
	MSHA K Inlet >4 V.F.		\$
7465	MSHA S Single	Ea	\$ 3,650
7466	MSHA S Double	Ea	\$ 5,402
7467	Single WR Inlet <= 4 V.F.	Ea	\$ 2,628
7468	Single WR Inlet > 4 V.F.	Vf	\$ 365

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation		
r <b>r</b>	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)		
	,			
7469	MSHA STD WR Inlet <= 4 V.F.	Ea	\$	3,212
7470	MSHA STD WR Inlet > 4 V.F.	Vf	\$	365
7471	A/B Manhole 48 Inch	Vf	\$	730
7472	A/B Manhole 54 Inch	Vf	\$	803
7473	A/B Manhole 60 Inch	Vf	\$	876
7474	A/B Manhole 66 Inch	Vf	\$	964
7475	A/B Manhole 72 Inch	Vf	\$	1,022
7476	A/B Manhole 78 Inch	Vf	\$	1,059
7477	A/B Manhole 84 Inch	Vf	\$	1,095
7478	A/B Manhole 90 Inch	Vf	\$	1,168
7479	A/B Manhole 96 Inch	Vf	\$	1,205
7400	Modified B Manhole w/D1 Top <= 4	E.	•	2.205
7480	V.F.	Ea	\$	3,285
7401	Modified B Manhole w/D1 Top > 4	110		2.10
7481	V.F.	Vf	\$	248
7482	End wall 15 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	1,358
7483	End wall 18 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	1,606
7484	End wall 21 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	2,008
7485	End wall 24 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	2,278
7486	End wall 27 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	2,657
7487	End wall 30 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	3,241
7488	End wall 33 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	3,621
7489	End wall 36 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	6,074
7490	End wall 42 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	7,402
7491	End wall 48 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	8,891
7492	End wall 54 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	11,125
7493	End wall 60 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	12,877
7494	End wall 66 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	14,658
7495	End wall 72 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	16,732
7496	Type "A" Headwall 48 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	6,278
7497	Type "A" Headwall 54 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	7,738
7498	Type "A" Headwall 60 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	8,760
7499	Type "B" Headwall 66 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	14,162
7500	Type "B" Headwall 72 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	15,914
7501	Type "B" Headwall 78 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	19,418
7502	Type "B" Headwall 84 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	21,462
7503	Type "H" End wall 15 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	1,445
7504	Type "H" End wall 18 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	1,708
7505	Type "H" End wall 21 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	2,015
7506	Type "H" End wall 24 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	2,686
7507	Type "H" End wall 27 Inch RCP	Г	0	3,081
7508	Type "H" End wall 30 Inch RCP	Ea Ea	\$	3,752
7509	Type "H" End wall 33 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	4,263
7510	Type "H" End wall 36 Inch RCP	Ea	\$	7,285
7510	Type "H" End wall 42 Inch RCP	Ea Ea	\$	8,789
7511 7512		Ea Ea	\$	10,716
	Type "H" End wall 48 Inch RCP			
7513	15 In Cutoff Wall	Ea	\$	803
7514	18 In Cutoff Wall	Ea	\$	847
7515	21 In Cutoff Wall	Ea	\$	905

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation		
	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)		
		,		
7516	24 In Cutoff Wall	Ea	\$	
7517	27 In Cutoff Wall	Ea	\$	,
7518	30 In Cutoff Wall	Ea	\$	1,241
7519	33 In Cutoff Wall	Ea	\$	1,387
7520	36 In Cutoff Wall	Ea	\$	2,409
7521	42 In Cutoff Wall	Ea	\$	
7522	48 In Cutoff Wall	Ea	\$	3,314
7523	54 In Cutoff Wall	Ea	\$	4,176
7524	60 In Cutoff Wall	Ea	\$	,
7525	66 In Cutoff Wall	Ea	\$	5,402
7526	72 In Cutoff Wall	Ea	\$	
7527	Rip—Rap Class 1 Grouted	Sy	\$	
7528	Rip—Rap Class 1 Ungrouted	Sy	\$	
7529	Rip—Rap Class 2 Grouted	Sy	\$	
7530	Rip—Rap Class 2 Ungrouted	Sy	\$	102
7531	Rip—Rap Class 3 Grouted	Sy	\$	219
7532	Rip—Rap Class 3 Ungrouted	Sy	\$	183
	Gabion Basket, 3 Foot X 3 Foot X 3			25/
7533	Foot	Ea	\$	256
7524	Gabion Basket, 6 Foot X 3 Foot X 3	P		4.50
7534	Foot	Ea	\$	453
	Gabion Basket, 9 Foot X 3 Foot X 3	_		
7535	Foot	Ea	\$	672
	Gabion Basket, 12 Foot X 3 Foot X 3	_		
7536	Foot	Ea	\$	986
7537	Gabion Mat or Basket, 6" Deep	Sy	\$	73
7538	PVC Gabions	Sy	\$	
	NEW Stormwater Management			
7539	Excavation	Су	\$	60
	NEW Stormwater Management			
7540	Aggregate No. 7	Су	\$	135
	NEW Stormwater Management			
7541	Aggregate No. 57	Су	\$	120
	NEW Stormwater Management 6 inch			
7542	subdrain pipe	Lf	\$	35
7543	NEW Stormwater Management Sand	Су	\$	130
	NEW Stormwater Management			
7544	Bioretention Mix	Су	\$	130
	NEW Stormwater Management			
7545	Shredded Hardwood Mulch	Sy	\$	10
	277777.0			
7546	NEW Stormwater Management Placing Furnished Subsoil Eighteen Inches (18")	C	\$	25
/340	<b>■</b>	) sy	2	25
	Depth			
7547	NEW Stormwater Management Sand	Су	\$	72
	Woodchip Soil Media NEW Permeable Pavement with 12"	· .		
7510		G G		
7548	gravel base and perforated PVC pipe	Sf	\$	49
	spaced 10 feet apart			
7549	NEW Green Roof	Sf	\$	15

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation		
		(if higher than minimum)		
	( ** *** ******************************	,		
7550	NEW Rain Barrels 60 gallon	Ea	\$	110
7551	NEW Rain Barrels 100 gallon	Ea	\$	290
	Curb, Sidewalk, Driveway Apron,			
	Concrete Swale, Concrete			
8000	Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lf	\$	22
8001	Concrete Curb and Gutter —	Lf	\$	22
8001	Roll—Type (limited use)	LI	\$	22
	Concrete Curb and Gutter — Maryland			
8002	State Highway Administration (MSHA)	Lf	\$	26
	Type "A"			
8003	Monolithic Concrete Median —	Lf	\$	73
8003	Standard	LI	Φ	13
8004	Concrete Islands	Sy	\$	88
8005	Concrete Side Ditch — Standard	Lf	\$	58
8005	Section		Φ	
8006		Lf	\$	15
8007	Urban Residential Driveway Entrance	Ea	\$	1,752
8007	— Single	Ea	Φ	1,732
8008	Urban Residential Driveway Entrance	Ea	\$	3,650
8008	— Double	Ea	Φ	3,030
8009	Rural Residential Driveway Entrance	Ea	\$	1,460
8009	w/swale — Single	Ed	Φ	1,400
8010	Rural Residential Driveway Entrance	Ea	\$	2,920
8010	w/swale — Double	Ed	Φ	2,920
8011	Rural Residential Driveway Entrance	Ea	\$	1,825
0011	w/pipe — Single	La	φ	1,023
8012	Rural Residential Driveway Entrance	Ea	\$	3,650
0012	w/pipe — Double	La	φ	3,030
8013	Commercial Driveway Entrance — 30	Ea	\$	4,380
	Foot Wide			
8014	Concrete Sidewalk — 4 Foot Wide	Lf	\$	23
8015	Concrete Sidewalk — 5 Foot Wide	Lf	\$	29
8016	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type "A"	Ea	\$	876
8017		Ea	\$	1,241
8018	Concrete Median Crosswalk Ramps	Ea	\$	2,190
8019		Ea	\$	2,920
8020	Concrete Intersection Swale — 50 Foot	Ea	\$	2,190
	Roadway		<u> </u>	-,.,,
8021	Concrete Intersection Swale — 60 Foot	Ea	\$	2,920
0021	Roadway	Eu	<u> </u>	
8022	Concrete Intersection Swale — 70 Foot	Ea	\$	3,796
	Roadway			
8023	Concrete Cradle	Су	\$	423
8024	Concrete — General Use	Су	\$	256
8025	Concrete — Reinforced, in place	Су	\$	876
8026	Concrete Anti—Seep Collar	Су	\$	599
8027	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Curb	Lf	\$	12

DPIE Fee Description		Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation		
			(if higher than minimum)		
		(Continuing that approximate tree)	(		
		Road Signs, Traffic Barriers,			
		Pavement Marking, Maintenance of			
		Traffic Devices, Miscellaneous Site			
		Structures			
	9000	Street Sign	Ea	\$	482
	9001	Bikeway Sign	Ea	\$	613
	9002	Pre—cast Concrete Bollard	Ea	\$	146
	9003	Wooden Bollard	Ea	\$	219
	9004	Guardrail W—Beam	Lf	\$	44
	9005	Barricade Post	Ea	\$	131
	9006	W—Beam Barricade	Ea	\$	2,738
	9007	Type A Traffic Barrier End Treatment	Ea	\$	1,460
	9008	Type B Traffic Barrier End Treatment	Ea	\$	2,190
	9009	Type C Traffic Barrier End Treatment	Ea	\$	3,212
	9010	Type D Traffic Barrier End Treatment	Ea	\$	6,570
	9011	Type E Traffic Barrier End Treatment	Ea	\$	2,920
	9012	Type F Traffic Barrier End Treatment	Ea	\$	3,796
	9013	Type G Traffic Barrier End Treatment	Ea	\$	1,095
	9014	Type H Traffic Barrier End Treatment	Ea	\$	730
	9015	Type I Traffic Barrier End Treatment	Ea	\$	1,460
	9016	Bollard Barricade	Ea	\$	219
	0017	Thermoplastic White Pavement	I C	6	2
	9017	Marking, 4 Inch	Lf	\$	3
	0010	Thermoplastic White Pavement	I C	6	4
	9018	Marking, 5 Inch	Lf	\$	4
	0010	Thermoplastic Yellow Pavement	I C	•	2
	9019	Marking, 4 Inch	Lf	\$	3
	9020	Thermoplastic Yellow Pavement	Lf	\$	4
	9020	Marking, 5 Inch		Þ	4
	9021	Thermoplastic White Pavement	Lf	\$	
	9021	Marking, 8 Inch		Þ	6
	9022	Thermoplastic Stop Bar, 24 Inch	Lf	\$	9
	9023	Temporary Pavement Stripping Tape, 5	Lf	•	3
	9023	Inch		\$	3
	9024	Thermoplastic White Pavement Marking	E	\$	438
	9024	Arrow		Þ	438
	0025	Thermoplastic White Pavement Marking	E.	\$	£11
	9025	"ONLY"	Ea	2	511
	9026	Thermoplastic Brick Red Pavement	C	\$	270
	9026	Crosswalk	Sy	Þ	270
	9027	Crush Cushion (MOT)	Ea	\$	365
	9028	Drums (MOT)	Ea	\$	95
	0020	Flashing Arrow Panel (Rent Only)		•	£11
	9029	(MOT)	Day	\$	511
	9030	Hump Sign	Ea	\$	438
	9031	Install Bollard — Concrete	Ea	\$	146
	9032	Install Object Marker	Ea	\$	183
	9033	Install Speed Hump	Ea	\$	3,650
	9034	Install Speed Table Hump	Sy	\$	44
	7UJ <del>1</del>	mistan speed Table Hump	loy	Φ	

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation	
	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)	
	(not including other approximate reco)	(ge. v	
9035	Jersey Barrier for Maintenance of	Lf	\$ 37
	Traffic (MOT)		
9036	Marking for Hump	Ea	\$
9037	Raised Pavement Marker	Ea	\$ 
9038	Speed Limit Sign 18"X24"	Ea	\$
9039	Speed Sign 24"X30"	Ea	\$
9040	Stop Sign 30"X30"	Ea	\$
9041	Street Name Sign	Ea	\$ 511
9042	Variable Message Sign (MOT)	Day	\$
9043	Type III Barricade 8' wide (MOT)	Ea	\$ 300
9044	NEW Temporary Orange Construction	Lf	\$ 4
9044	Fence (MOT)	LI	\$ 4
9045	NEW Graded Aggregate Base (MOT)	Ton	\$ 55
9046	NEW Asphalt (MOT)	Ton	\$ 100
	Site Restoration, Seed, Sodd,		
	Landscaping, Fence		
10000	Sodding	Sy	\$ 6
10001	Seeding	Sy	\$ 3
10002	Seeding and Mulching	Sy	\$ 4
10003	Temporary Seeding	Sy	\$ 3
10004	Temporary Mulching	Sy	\$ 1
10005	Hydroseeding	Sy	\$ 4
10006	Top Soil, Seed, and Mulch	Sy	\$ 6
10007	Top Soiling — 2 Inch	Sy	\$ 3
10008	Fertilizing	Ac	\$ 1,168
10009	Liming	Ac	\$ 803
10010	Bed Mulching — 6 Inch	Sy	\$ 4
10011	DPW&T Street Tree	Ea	\$ 365
10012	Northern Red Oak 2 Inch Cal.	Ea	\$
10013	Dogwood 1 Inch Cal.	Ea	\$ 139
10014	Forsythia 18–24 Inch Cal.	Ea	\$
10015	Leyland Cypress 6–8 Foot	Ea	\$
10016	Mountain Laurel 18–24 Inch Cont.	Ea	\$
10017	Eastern White Pine 5–6 Foot	Ea	\$
10018	Loblolly Pine 5–6 Foot	Ea	\$ 80
10019	Willow Oak 1.75 Inch Cal.	Ea	\$
10020	Red Oak 1.75 Inch Cal.	Ea	\$
10021	Red Maple 1.75 Inch Cal.	Ea	\$
10022	Tulip Poplar 1.75 Inch Cal.	Ea	\$
10023	Sweet Gum 1.75 Inch Cal.	Ea	\$
10024	Shadblow Service Berry 5–6 Foot	Ea	\$ 104
10025	Shadblow Service Berry 6–7 Foot	Ea	\$
10026	Eastern Redbud 5–6 Foot	Ea	\$
10027	Norway Spruce 5–6 Foot	Ea	\$
10027	Green Ash 1.75 Inch Cal.	Ea	\$
10029	River Birch 3–5 Foot Trunks	Ea	\$
10029	Leyland Cypress 6–7 Foot	Ea	\$
10030	Flower Cherry 1.75 Inch Cal.	Ea Ea	\$
10031	Swamp White Oak 1.75 Inch Cal.	Ea Ea	\$
10032	Swamp White Oak 1./5 Inch Cal.	Ea	\$ 190

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation			
F	(not including other applicable fees)	(if higher than minimum)			
	(				
10033	Dense Yews 24–30 Inch	Ea	\$	3	58
10034	Rob Green Juniper 24–30 Inch	Ea	\$	3	37
10035	Japanese Holly 24–30 Inch	Ea	\$	3	37
10036	Rhododendron 24-30 Inch	Ea	\$	5	66
10037	Azalea 24–30 Inch	Ea	\$	3	44
10038	Forsythia 24–30 Inch	Ea	\$	3	37
10039	Mountain Laurel 24–30 Inch	Ea	\$	5	73
10040	American Holly 30–36 Inch	Ea	\$	3	51
10041	Bed Preparation	Ac	\$	3	2,168
10042	4 Foot High Chain Link Fence	Lf	\$	3	18
10043	5 Foot High Chain Link Fence	Lf	\$	3	19
10044	6 Foot High Chain Link Fence	Lf	\$	3	23
10045	7 Foot High Chain Link Fence	Lf	\$	;	25
10046	8 Foot High Chain Link Fence	Lf	\$	5	29
	Erosion and Sediment Control		·		
11000	Earth Berm/Dike	Lf	\$	;	4
11001	Earth Channel	Sy	\$	3	37
	Earth Ditch 3 Foot Wide, 2:1 Side				
11002	Slopes	Lf	\$	5	7
11003	Earth Side Ditch	Су	\$	3	37
11004	Filter Cloth	Sy	\$	5	3
11005	Inlet Protection Device	Ea	\$	3	365
11006	Mirimat Material	Sy	\$	3	22
11007	Safety Fence	Lf	\$	5	6
11008	Silt Fence	Lf	\$	3	6
11009	Stabilized Construction Entrance	Ea	\$	3	1,825
11010	Stone Outlet Sediment Trap	Ea	\$	3	511
11011	Straw Bales	Lf	\$	3	6
11012	Super Silt Fence	Lf	\$	3	22
11013	Wash Rack	Ls	\$	3	8,760
	Rough Sediment Control (Within				
11014	Roadway Area—New Development)	Sy	\$	3	3
	Silt Fence (Both Sides of Existing				_
11015	Roadway)	Lf	\$	3	6
	Inlet Protection Device (Existing and				
11016	Proposed)	Ea	\$	5	365
11017	Super Silt Fence	Lf	\$	:	22
11018	Earth Berm/Dike	Lf	\$		4
11010	Utility Construction (to be used for		*		
	Special Utility and Small Wireless R/W				
	Permits only)				
	Saw Cut Paving (within existing				
12000	roadway)	Lf	\$	;	8
	Mill and Remove Pavement (within				
12001	existing roadway)	Sy	\$	5	18
12002	4" HMA Patch	Sy	\$	,	26
		Sy	\$		12
12003	2" HMA Overlay Traffic Control Small Projects				
12004		LS	\$		7,300
12005	30" Trench Under Pavement	Sy	\$	•	44

DPIE Fee Description	Minimum Permit Fee (not including other applicable fees)	Fee Rule — Fee Calculation (if higher than minimum)	
	(accommon ground approximate costs)	(~ <b>g</b> )	
12006	Trench in Grass Area	Lf	\$ 16
12007	Handhole in Grass Area	Ea	\$ 803
12008	Handhole in Concrete or Paved Area	Ea	\$ 3,212
12009	Remove Curb and Gutter and Disposal	Lf	\$ 25
12010	Remove Inlet or Manhole and Disposal	Еа	\$ 1,241
12011	Remove Sidewalk	Lf	\$ 88
12012	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp — remove and replace	Еа	\$ 1,241
12013	Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lf	\$ 58
12014	Replace 5' Concrete Sidewalk (not new subdivision project)	Lf	\$ 58
12015		Ea	\$ 2,190
12016	Concrete Median Crosswalk Opening	Ea	\$ 2,920
12017	Remove and Replace Underdrain	Lf	\$ 29
12018	Replace Sod	Sy	\$ 6
12019	Directional Boring	Lf	\$ 8
12020	Plowing Cable	Lf	\$ 5
12021	Aerial Installation	Lf	\$ 2
12022	Remove and Replace Street Tree	Ea	\$ 1,095
This Construction Price List Replaces and Supersedes DPWT Construction Price List included in the Prince Georges County Department of Public Works and Transportation Specifications and Standards for Roadways and Bridges			